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KRUC LINe THO Kinh gdi :
NCUYEN T HENH
NCUYEN QUYNH CIAD
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:i:'fc";m UN Thda Ong/Ba,
TRAN M DUNG
TRAN Tl PrUONG H01 G1a Dlnh _Tu- Nhan Chlnh Tri Viét-Nam da nhan ddoc
thd va ho so cua Ong/Ba xin doan tu gho than bang quyen
_ Ban Chap Hinh T.U. thugc. Chung t6i- thanh thit cam dn Ong/Ba da tc long tin
Executive Board tddug va hgcag 3“5 hcat dSng cdz ¥ ugi treng cdrg tac nhin
XMUC MINH TH dao nay de van dong cho than nhan cua chung ta sdm ddoc
Prescent doan tu.
NCUYEN OUYNH CLAQ .
éﬁﬁﬁ:ﬁ” Chung t01 dang xuc tien q;ec lap danh sach cla quy
210 vicePrescent than nhan hieén con bi giam gid hay da dudc trd ty do cing,
NCUYEN VAN GO . v01 gia dinh muon rél Vlet Nam theo chddng trlnh "Ra 4di co
Secretary Ceneral trat tu (ODP) de” nop cho cd'quan co tham quyen cdu xet.
TREN THa Prsing
R Neu Ong/Ba chda 13p hd s3 doan tu cho than nhan,_
Treasurer x1n hay dlen cac mau dlnh kem gdl ve cho  HOi, déng thdi
A chung téi cung dée ngh1 Ong/Ba tiép xuc vdl cd quan thien
€6 van Doan nguyen tai dia ,phdong de lap thu tuc doan tu qua chdong
Advisory Committee trinh "Ra di co trat tu'. TrJong hop da nop.ddn roi, .
wEPLowMAN xin gul cho Hol m6t ban sao.

NCUYEN XUAN LAN
- V1 H01 hoat ang co tlnh cach tu nguyen, nen xin
Ong/Ba vui long m01 khi lién lac tnp n vél H01, gdl
cho mot phong bi co dan tem san de fen v1ec phuc dap.

’

Kinh thu,

a Khuc Minh Thd

-Chu T;ch
xx% HO SO TEN
NGUYEN L.ti T\J’cb NG

\.

Q) DIEI\' VAO CAC M.AU -DINH KEM (hoan ve H01 moi mau 2 ban)

axh TAI LIgU CAN BO TUC !
Ho, s& bao trd v, (y) Lo1 , - ' AY
Ey.; Glay ho tich (kgz sanh. hoZ;thu, glz(ay)lg.xsz,vlt}su::. tuLv( v).l—l'lz _'IX) CIAY RA TR[.&I
(1) Cin cu oc, chlf_g woenka nhan dan, .iinh, Qléy hé khiu v.v. A
( 2 Giay bao tu (neu chgt trong tral . wapy +
(2 Tai 1iéu lién he dén tu nhan (mau cdu hol ODP, Diploma, Certlflcate (neu tu n@h}ep 3 Eca K
huy chddng v.v. (_)- Xin ghi ngodi bi thd HO s6 B3 TUC :
s C_LC Tﬂd M{AC (tén tu nhan):




JSTATE§?3’ - HAVIONAL OF}CE USLL RelLicie aue__
> - . -6
AR MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES O0F-1% Mo, 58 {40
Z oy i O
32“; v f’.g 1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N. N. * WASHINGTON, D. C. 20003
2 'TF{ENCE (2021659-6646 6647 ~ Catholic Welfare Rureau
NrF , Archdiocese of Los Angeles
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (Vietnam) Rgfuqec Resettlement Procra
P.O. Box 15095
Date filed:_September 7 I982 Diocese of: © 1400 W. 9th st. .
' Los Angeles, Ca. 20015
ae: Mr/Mrs/Ms  THOMAS KHAI BUD RGIYEN Phone (home) —_—
(work) -
dress: 7 ) ) - 90017
Number  Street City/County State Zip Code

_LOWING ARE PERSONS IN VIETNAM KNOWN TO ME AND WHO MAY BE ELIGIBLE TO ENTER THE UNITED
AS TFORMER U.S. 'GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE OR CLOSE ASSOCIATE TO THE U.S.

 Principal Emigrant | Date/Place of Birth I ReJ:aggn to you Address in Vietnaa
‘ER LY_TDQNG _ _ _ |NOV.—8-40 QUANG TRI | _ ¢epsin . _ _ |CONCENTRATICN CAMP

BINH, NORTH VIET NAM

"of close relatives accompanying Principal E.‘migrant:?-fiving atB%Q"ﬁ./[VI CU XA THARKH )
R

District HAKNH, HCCHIMINH C
U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE . DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of Emigrant)
svernoent Agency Last Title/Grade
ssition of Supervisor . /

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION
ocpany, Contractor, Agency, Organization,or Foundation
‘itle/Grade ’ / Nane/Position of Supervisor

EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENY (Prior to 1975)
ry or Military Unit gpyouen SENTOR HIGH SCHooR2St Title/Crade /

osition of Supervisor(NATICNAL EDUCATIION MINISTRY)- CCNGRESSENAN (Attached Yette

ne spent in Re-educatTon campy . rmo . T Prom 1975 f3lL todayyeirer Ty

FORMER STUDENT IN U.S. OR ABROAD UNDER U.S. GOVExNMENT SPONSORSHIP TUONG
Location

‘f Degree or Certificate

of Employment or Training to
' month/year *  month/year

<r that the aBove‘infox(iat_ion'i-s—" trué to the best of my knowledze.

sure ’ILA/!ILVK' ‘_’/ Date Cotdon.. /;L? Lf £2, Wi

-~ |\ /I

- / -
SUBSCRIBED SWORN TO BEFORE ME THOMA( /Gy MU AbZsYEA(TRIS_SEpr. 7 P (Dat:

ture of Notary Public

; £
J /\Am-/ at the County © Loy et cA.

A

OFFICIAL SEAL
THINH T NC-O
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

LGS ANRCITS GhUNTY o
My comm. expires DEC 6, 198‘:}& .

™

. -
}Kzonission expires: Dz . of . /141’1

VIET NAM 52 R = TD63/HT,HA STN



Embassy of the United States of America

Bangkok, Thailand

02 FEB 1989

INSTRUCTIONS

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They shculd present
this LOI to their local People's Committee when they apply for
Exit Permits.

Please vnderstand that a Letter of Introduction does not

guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit
permigsion. Getting Exit Permits depends on your

relatives,friends and the Vietnamese authorities.
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times.

Please keep us iaformed of any change in your address, or in
the address of tke persons named in the Letter of Introduction.
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate
with us.

If your relativac/friends are already in possession of Exit
Permits, they chould request to be interviewed, and should
also ask for a m=dical examination.

Qur address wh2: writing from the United States is:

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy - Box 58
APO San Francisco 96346-0001

Our address when writing from Vietnam is:
A% _a 4 . A
To Cong-Tac Viet-Nam

6 Chu-Van-An
ai-n@i

ODP-12 (0413f: 2/87)
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3IMH THAANE
T/72 ng CAL MINn
ViZT NAM

Thae ancics2d Infora2ztizn paept2ins te your intarsst in +tha 2pderly
vaeparturas Procrane 2l:z2ase r2ad and folloy all the instructions

very carafully. Wn2n zommunicstin: with this sffice 2ither by
teleonona or latzt2r, you must AaLN2YS rzfor ts <h2 IV numbar

@XaACTly a3 it AEI24r35 Dwldla

foilowing 15 an 2a:lizn *voanslation af *tha anclesed Lattar of
10Trodwcticn ¢

N3 absove natted 1ndiviiual s agn=ar t> 3ualify <“or resatt*l22nent in tho
Jnitsa States 2f dmericzi, & finzal decision as to thair aligibility.,
Aowevare, Can 911y d: ~3ds aftar tPhay wrv2 D220 intzrviawad by tha
agprograizts Urnitad S4:-*+:: imm:iiratica or consular offizials and have
nag ze2rtain reguirid naaical agaminadcions; and festse  ionraval will
uepena en N LNILVLIdUILs Delin) de2rz=rminad py J.3. Oofficials, orior to
the 1n2iv24ual’s davar<urs from V13t 3w, ¥y he in satisfactory health
and ts maet th: r2quir:aonts of Uslae Zomigration 13wse

Tharatoras snaculd th2e individual: rscziv2 2x1% s:rmission fram the
Yiataamags2 wovzaramant, 2 r23usst THIT <Tndy D2 paraittsd 45 undertake
in Voizgtnaxn all foraalitiss sac 2r3cessing zoanacted ugith *hair
aprpixcatlion o l:isve V.=tpam unt2ar 11 LUele Yrdarly DJ2a3artur2 Programs
includain; th: rziuirad sad123] 2xa@aniaztions, and testse and that they
DY pormiited By =h2 Viataanesas suthoriziszs to acpear baforz th2 aporo-
ariate Unxitad 5ta<»s suvirament af%¥Fizi2is 40 02 intarvicwad.

Tne gualificatich af 3ay individual naaed in thi: latter for ra2settle-
Rent in %tn:2 Jritag Ztzi.s mey 26 tnvalidatad ia zertain zituations,
LNC4udlng aerP.oa zs divirzsp, =r> attaznnznt o7 102 »fF 21, or death,

r Za*troycuction
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VIZT=iNal 240 #2312 222 JIIN=CHUD 20 THLZs=2pfZn UL THINY=PHY HOA-XY DE
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Al INDEX: POL 41/01/82

THE SOURCE OF THIS INFORMATION WILL BE TREATED IN STRICTEST CONFIDENCE

PRISONER DATA QUESTIONNAIRE

Note: Please do not be discouraged by the length and detail of this form. Some
questions may not be applicable to a particular prisoner. You may not
have the answers to some questions. Even partially completed forms will
be useful.

. BIOGRAPHICAL DETAILS AV

N
Name of prisoner: ____NGUL‘)__E__N_ Lé[ 1 dé N GK

(BLOCK CAPITALS: PLEASE UNDERLINE SURNAME OR FAMILY NAME)

Family details (i.e. whether married, how many children and dependants, etc.). Please
give names and ages where possible.

_P AN THH THL HUONG —  NGuyEM T Huotlte ANM . NEUNEN THI
ANHETHL . MGuyerl PRAN NMEeT NAM _ NLUNEN THI_N &M PHUCH K
Mhusen T PHuoN G Lo e —_—

Date and place of birth, or approximate age:__DeCeMBEr_ & 1940
sex: ____ Wale

Education (names of schools and universities attended):

YINSTITY B _BE CHINESE  (anbGuaGE  WwE 1960~ 1963
Eacolly oE PEDALO Gy UNINERSGTY. OF #sue 1463 1460

Occupation(s) or profession prior to arrest:_______JINEM P_LO’\’ ey ___
Past occupation(s): CON(GRESSVIAN _____
Nationality: _ \/ABT NAMESE Citizenship:_ \tETNAMESE _______

Minority/ethnic group (if relevant):

——— i . e e e e e S e o e ——— ————————— e ——




Membership/support of other organizations (e.g. trade unions, youth associations, etc.):

2. ARREST

Date and place of arrest: :IUJQJL-,--étL7_113£LBJ _____ ___. ___________

Specific circumstances of arrest (arresting agency, arrest warrant, etc.):

Related arrests: __

Legislation under which held: ___

Has he/she been charged? No e,

Did he/she appear before a court judge?___j_%l__t{ﬂ ___________________
\

I1f the prisoner has been charged, cite relevant legislation (e.g. Article of Penal
Code) where known, and give specific details of charges brought against the prisoner:

e e ————— e ——— —— e o i e o o e e e e e e o = e e T

If the prisoner has not been charged, what reasons have been given by the authorities
for his/her arrest?

For what activities on the part of the prisoner do you believe he/she was detained?

_%_QCAJ&&Q_%_&ZS__pﬁxhlaﬂ_imwt__upnu._hs__ﬁamyp_ﬂm‘_oté__,_ _____
Mﬁamw__m_m__&p_m_ NETNAM




. DEFENCE

What arrangements have been made for legal aid, if necessary?

Name and address of his/her lawyer:___ L
. TRIAL ]
Has he/she been tried?_______ Wo_ ettt
If so, please give the following details:
Date and place of trial:_
Court: ___ __ e o L

(Please indicate: civilian court/military court/public trial/secret

Sentence:

. CONDITIONS OF IMPRISONMENT

Is he/she in: (circle as appropriate) prison!detention camé?house arrest/

restricted residence?

1

or other place of detention? (please specify):

Name and address of current place of detention:____

________________ 2 C_TOoN_Puc THANG

e QA o M CITY _

e e A Ak s o e e e o . N L




Can one write directly to the prisoner or his/her family or friends inside the
country without bringing them harm? o

—— e e e e e o e e e e e e e e e s - —  ———— —

1f so, please give appropriate addresses and languages to be used:

1. prisoner's address:

e e e . ——— i ———— ———— T~ . 4o S ey e . o o s T — T T —— — o —— T — — —

2. family's address:

3. other addresses:

Under what conditions is the prisoner being held? (e.g. solitary confinement,

rights to correspondence and visits from family, lawyer?) Please be as specific

as possible.

_"&AA\AQ@_Q\XJ!V__,_he&ngu_:ﬁﬁs__?aa&&?‘_m__m_m%ﬁ_io__\Liiztf____
_gwb_m__&&j'fw_-M_M_Msyﬁ_&e&i_%m/__m__mzw%ﬁy_“ , T.»a&’%

Does the prisoner require medical treatment? (Please specify, if known):

_E%LA>_:€sL<__Ja¢7§32£>41__ reaa_ CAdnavie _axMonan




. PREVIOUS ARRESTS

Please give detai&s of any previous arrests:

_&L__WMLN;_KL_;umtm_-_Qo.m{es_'i_zjzwm_lw_-lglf_ztn___
_m«ay_lqgg _____________ R

. GENERAL

Indicate the circumstances of the prisoner's family (spouse and children) with
particular regard to any measures of persecution to which they may be subjected:

_Lw_hgg_ﬁammm_ﬁ._-&blyﬁ_--ﬁﬁxnﬁ. -;__kg_%n.‘_f_—g__ﬂéﬂ_'_
previouslyy oanked,

How do you know of the prisoner?

e P iy W i gf.‘_.--f L ,,.__M_&aé__?ﬂm_dé--_
RUVERVAYS o N2 VY A -

What is your relationship or connection with him/her? :

Tl azs fellow- prisonens ians e eduedling Campps

How recent is your knowledge of his/her circumstances?

_______ WS Wi L__M_M_K_!\:O_%/_-Je_»_,wt L %Ltvv N
_M’:@_ e _[S.;... P ————

Other remarks, including any further information about this prisoner:

Y0 PV W SVETY LV SMPNY. 9 151 ). _,_MM__MW____ '__T_\é_{’mr
M-.Lutulﬂ?u__ma‘_m_&y;&__g‘am’c__u{eiw}m_A‘A_:(:o__ 3
_\_/!ﬁ'fﬂ_&M_L_H:L_M__M__WMW_JL&L__M_QM;GBA_A%,M__@s‘
FYSNIVIV-IOP AL S NV RVE VAT SN TVIRY.. = XV LWV
aA _alroa d -~ Laid /Qm&(_e/_v_&&vlp_f_s.__wsﬁ__mg& A %_M»b/
A i skt Livine, vl VST AM Wiy oiQ 2xpeet
%Mm-&..:@&a.d&.-.ﬁ&u _____




PLEASE ATTACH A PHOTOGRAPH OF THE PRISONER TO THIS QUESTIONNAIRE, IF AVAILABLE.

Other organizations informed:

(i) national: Ao

(ii) international: AJ O

———— e i e . e e o o e S B . e s P P . B . e i e B . M S

We may wish to contact you further; please indicate how we may do this by giving,
if possible, your name and address. THIS WILL BE KEPT STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL.

Name : . N &’O V_A(_M__ TH Q

Address:

Completed on [date]: __ -g%ét@a@éoln/’ 7 ___lJ%Jﬂ;Lf;
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ALL INFORMATION GIVEN BELOW WILL BE TREATED IN STRICT CONFIDENCE

T4t ci nhung chi tiét sau s& augc gid kin

PRISONER DATA QUESTIONNAIRE (VIET NAM)

) 1. S s . yvia
Ban c@u hoi v& ti nhan tai Viét Nam
day 7 7 _month Q yearQZ/

ngiy thang nim

’\N‘ — 2
Name of prisoner NGUVEN . L'g/ _IUONG

Tén ho ti nhian

Fapily details p-HA»h[.,"[“l THU_ J-L\Idﬂi (ud) Nﬁ'UﬁN I‘Hl{-{lfﬁ% Ml H

Gia ciah (vg, chdng, con, V. V-).M&_gjﬁulﬂ_L_ﬁ_N.B_Iﬂ__,_ﬂﬁ:Usw PHAN_
NHAT AN, N yﬁu_‘ﬂd_ NAM-CHIBN &, NEUYEN THT PHISNG- LAN

A

Date and place of birth 5DLCJLWJOW# £ - 4‘}4"0 (Q\J.AMG jﬁt \MI1ET NAM

Ngdy vd noi sinh

Education (names of school and university) 'SI%EN H.A(\LHOC Hue 1960 _ 4&63
Hoc vdn (tén trudng va dai hoc - xin cho Ay du chi tlet)

DAY ptoc Sl PHAM syd ,Aae3. 1966

Occupation until arrest (if military or police please give rank, unit, where
stationed, whether conscripted and dates of service; if civilian give details)
Ngh® nghidp tridde kia (néu 13 quin nhin hay canh sit xin cho biét cdp bac, adn
vi, ndi &ng binh, ti nhin tx..t"di quin déch hay dude g?i, 13am bao l3u, v.v.3 néu
o phai 13 quin nhin hay cAnh s&t xin cho bi#&t thém)
DAN BIEU_"Qubde Hdi
oty BT NUAT Bab’ Da VaNg !
_Ginn SH__TRuNE HOC

Nationality VIET _NAM
Qudc tich '

r
Minority group__ Religion __ CBF_(EV GtAD
Din tgc thidu sd Ton gifo
Was he/she a member of a political party?_ Dad V]:é]’

.. ~ ) .
Ti nhan cd thudc v& dang phii ndo o0?



Other organisations, e.g. trade union

\ ” -~ -~
C6 thudc v& mdt t8 chlic ndo khic o? (lién dodn, v.v.)

[

" Date and place of arrest dwne 4 4&@&. QHA—N. 5'HR_L‘HANH

e e e e s e e

Ngdy va ndi bi bit , T++A—NH P~Ho HE CH AN H

Circumstances of arrest (please give as much detail as possible, e.g. if person
is in re-education camp d4id he/she register of own free will? were others
arrested at same time? etc.) '.

Trudng hdp bi bAt (xin cho ad chi tidt, vi du néu tli nhin dang & trai cai tao
xin cho bidt ngudi dy tu gidi thigu @i cai tao hay sao? c& ai khic ciing bi bt
cling v8i ti nhan o? v. v.)

hL&Qil Hil.@llﬁlk)&d\__\ld i1 Td Jﬂ-HE THE THANJ;LQA \ze’NHR j@f & Lid 3

_ l_,&fZA Pran TaH THY ﬂu’d &-P,&I_CQM&AN mdma 27(&mmbml4 THAN D
RDL.S}.LU_—_D.Q:BﬁL.Q_&.&AL.NE_H_H_B;_Q&JS_N.GL_\&LE':LSAE_C..&EJ_N“A 3hy ku‘ (uc

VI_S._CH.Q::L(J_ THeR Woi COMG BET ONJ;_:«i%N_G—EEM DL

Previous arrests (if so, give motive, prison, dates, etc.)
Ti nhan cd bi giam trudc kia 0? (nu cb, xin cho bidt 1§ do, ndi giam, ngdy

thing, v.v.)

P G:\.L.G:Lﬁ__ml\lk__c.ﬁg. TR Ol TAD T MAM Ra_» AC ki
To RhanNG 6/ 49757 pEN THAM ] 1948 }

Has he/she becn charged? (give text of charge)
C5 bi budc tdi c? (n8u c8 xin cho bdn budc t?i)

e KMOMNK G BANAN

Has he/she been tried? (give text of sentence)

. ?
céd b1 xit &n 0? (nu ¢ xin cho ban &n)

________ KHSME Cd x AN _

Why do you think this person was arrested? ™H Pude %k PHAN TH T‘H‘U ‘HU‘;NG ‘(M— N‘HA"



Where held: prizon re—education cazmp_
Ndi giam: ) nhi ti trai cai tao
police centre other_ M!_I&%_M__\_/_&!ﬂ____
sU cdnn sdt hoic nd1 nao kric

Address of prison and of all previous places of detanticn from arrect until
] . -~ -
Xin cho bilt ndi giam hién ual va tat ca nAMH? ndi giam. trudc kia ¥ ngdy "bi It

[€ 3 C_ TdN -Bdc THA H 6

Conditions of imprisonment (please give precise details of number of visits and

parcels allowed, and letters to and from prizorer)

Tinh trang bi giam (xin cho &) chi tift; bao 1Zu mé: @ddc gar m2t gia 2Inh, nhi:n

"thd, nhin gbi quid)

/*L&&yﬂ_m&dﬂ&» xhul ta 6 NMc e
moﬂ_:\m_mw_, b’ ohen %Lm&t_m_{&u_&u_&ém_

Vi avADp

1

State of health /S ﬁ;&dg§g*___

Y té

Can we write directly to the friends and/or family of the prisoner in Vig&t Izx?
L
Chiing t5i c6 the 1ién lac thing v4i thir nhin hay gia @inh td nhin tai Vidt fe=?

/g "BMM(JJ i \

Name and address of friends and/cr family inside Vizt Ma-
Tén ho vi &ia chi thin nhin hay gia @irh td nhin tai Viét Nan
Bb__Patan THT THY Hildsa e

s, Ato& law Qd)&&.ﬂ:\ﬁrlttﬁ&.--.&u&& 2Nl Iﬁfzb\----
THAME PHY  ud oui sMINH

Other crganisations informed (national and international)
- -~ » P . t - - e - - - »~ ~ -~
Quf dng/td c6 bdo tin t3 chlic ndo khdc (trong vi ngodi nude) v& ti nhin o?

____________________ KHO N &

Please attach a photograph, if available.

» . - -
Xin kém theo bitc anh ti nh2n néu cb.



Additional information:
Chi tié&t khic:
AT -3 v A~/ N
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VIEN KIEM SAT NHAN DAN CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
....... TR HO..CHL. MINK... Doc lap - Tu du - [anh phuc

S &?1 KSDT . ArJ AN W s 192.5.......
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QUYET DPINH TRA TU DO

VIEN TRUONG VIEN KIEM SAT NHAN DAN __ TP, HO cHf ig

— Can at Lit (& chite Vién kicm sit nhan dein.

— Can at dicu 71 va 77 Be ludt 13 tang hirs sit.

— Can at I¢ny 1am giam s 37/ TG ngey 06/ 6/ 1952 va (énh gia
han 1om giom s& 37, 212/CHG nedy 05/10/ 1992 20/ 3/ 1993.

cia  Cong an Thimh pho, VKSTP, VKS 101 Cao.
dési voi NeuYEy Lf Tulie.
Di hi givm ve 10 Hog.t dan "lh#m lat do cm.nb. qu'nnrd\cw Md’\f
Theo dicu 73 bo Tui hinh sif
X¢t thiy

QUYET DINH :

1 - Tra td do cho hi can
Howien  NGUYEN LY TulivG
Sinh ngiy 1940 -
Qudic tich Viet Nam . diin Kic Kinh 18n sino Thien chie,
Sinh quiin Qu'é'ng.‘l‘rj.. -
Trit quan 4Ok lo 6, cu xa Thanh Pa, P.27, Bink Thanh.
Thinh ph:‘an. nghe aghidp, chic vu
- Yéu ciu Ban giam thi irai giam Gang an TP. H3 Chi Minh tra 14 do cho
bi can: NGW&“ Lt N&WG ke tif ngiy 1Cp duoe quyet dinhnay.
Khi co quan phip ludt triéu tap. bi can co trach ohicor phii den dung ngay gio quy dinh. ‘
3- V& dia phuong. bi can phai trinh dicn voi UBND phuong. xa.
Cip cho bi can 1 hin quyct dii\h nay.

.

s Wlﬁl\ TRUONG

\'(]?E]?.—K‘[EI"S@N' ANDAN _ TP, HCM

PRI TS S 6. L] ¢

Voceopirn Bty A
P lLtpe .
g epe e Lacrr 4 '-f



Embassy of the United States of America

DATE: February 3, 1993

IV: 58710/H15-1113

PA: Nguyen Ly Tuong

Dear Phan Thi Thu Huong:

This is in response to your inquiry of Ocvober 20, 1992,
requesting expedited processing of the above-mentioned case due
to your medical condition.

You and your family are not eligible for ODP in your husband's
absence. While the Office of Foreign Affairs issued you and
your family an invitation to attend an ODP interview after your
husband's "capture"™ on June 4, 1992, Nguyen Ly Tuong must be
present at an ODP interview before your application can be
processed further. If he has been re-released, please advise
us and a second interview will be scheduled.

When Nguyen Ly Tuong appears for interview, ODP can consider
medical documentation to determine if this case meets expedited
procesing criteria. ODP requires a comprehensive physician's
report which states the nature of the illness, prognosis and
suggested treatment. The medical documents must be both
original and recent. Please include English translations with
any documents written in Vietnamese. Please mark documents
with the file IV number and the words "ATTN: COMMUNICATIONS
UNIT-MEDICAL".

ODP will only expedite cases for medical conditions which are
life-threatening and cannot be treated in Vietnam, but which
can be expected to respond to treatment available in the U.S.
with a good prognosis for recovery and survival.

/)

e .
'/ / C A
/7 ! | -
i P - i v

.'/‘
U.S{/Ordé¢rly Departure Program

(FL-12)
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BONOIVU = CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM
CUCQUANLY XN.C Déc lap - Ty do - Hanh phiic

sG:. M. xc

GIAY BAO TIN'

Kinh gm%’ﬂf%, e ’/Zéﬂ;/

[

1/ Chiing 16i dong ¥ cho. . ﬁ7 cung. ... é..... ngudi trong gia' dinh dugc phép xuit
cinh dén nuSc My . _ -
2/ V& vite cip hd chi€u: ching t6i da cip .. £ hé chi€u cho gia dinh, s6:

.............................................................................

..............................................................................

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

bé& trf ti€p xtic phdng v&h va xét nhap canh. .
N&u gia dinh cin bi€t thdi gian phdng van ti€p xdc va k€t qua xét duyét nhip cinh
xin lién h¢ vdi chinh phi My.

4]

Xin théng bdo dé.......... .. m’/‘ ........ yén tdm ./.

Ha Noi, ngiy <59 . thing. 5. | 1994,
"TRUONG PHONG X,N.C
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BONOI VU CONG HOA XA HOI CHU NGHIAVIET NAM ™
CUCQUANLY XN.C Déc 14p - Ty do - Hanh phiic
S6:..46.5.../XC '
o .1 ’ 7
GIAY BAO TIN
Kinh gvi Qu /.[/7«4. £, ag @um7 .....
Hxén g: 404. L3 TT..c/ra 7/4«4/ ﬁn«/ pPL2,. A’méf/ﬂm«o,/ y Y

1/ Ching 16i dbng ycho... 3«7 .cong....0.6....ngudi trong gia dinh du<3c phép xuit
- canh dén nudc My . :
2/ V& viéc cip h§ chi€u: ching t6i da cﬁ'p . (/} . . ho chiéu cho gia dinh, s5 :

..............................................................................
.............................................................................

.............................................................................

...............................................................................

' 3/ Chung t6i da 1én danh séch s6. ﬂ 1. chuyén BY Ngom gizo d& chuyén chinh phio My
~ b8 trf ti€p xic phong vﬁn va xét nhép canh. .
" Néugia dinh cin biét thoi gian phdng vén tiép xiic va két qua xét duyét nhip canh
xin lién hé v6i chinh phii My. |
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XinthOngbdo dé............ ﬂ7 ......... yén tim ./.

Ha Nogi, ngay. J.§. thing. Jo /1990,
TRUGNG PHONG XN.C : .
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amnesty
international

INTERNATIONAL SECRETARIAT,
1 Easton Street, London WC1X 8DJ,
United Kingdom.

Ref.: SRV/KMTh/FVPPA/JK
Khuc Minh Tho
President
Families of Vietnamese
Political Prisoners Association
PO BOX 5435
Arlington, VA 22205-0635
USA 4 August 1992

Dear Tho,

Thank you for the 29 July 1992 fax about Nguyen Ly Tuong's re-arrest. I
had hoped that we would have some information about him in our current
files, but unfortunately we don't. Therefore, I am asking you to send
the enclosed Prisoner Data Questionnaire (PDQ) to his family to fill in
and return to us at the International Secretariat. Please ask them to
fill it in with as much detail as possible and not to be intimidated by
the questions. As you know the more information we have the more
comprehensive the action we can initiate on his behalf (Please ask them
to send us a recent photograph if at all possible and to indicate
whether it is alright to use it for publicity). You should also assure
them that whatever information they provide will be treated in the
strictest confidence.

I am enclosing two Prisoner Data Questionnaires, one in english and the
other in vietnamese. If they decide to fill the PDQ in vietnamese, it
would assist us greatly and speed up the process in reading and
translating it if they could either type the information or write it in
block capitals.

Thank you once again for all the help you've given us.

I look aring from you soon.

e$t wishes,

ia §nd the Pacific Research Department
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Al INDEX: POL 41/01/82

THE SOURCE OF THIS INFORMATION WILL BE TREATED IN STRICTEST CONFIDENCE

PRISONER DATA QUESTIONNAIRE

Note: Please do not be discouraged by the length and detail of this form. Some
questions may not be applicable to a particular prisoner. You may not
have the answers to some questions. Even partially completed forms will
be useful.

-,

-—

. BIOGRAPHICAL DETAILS

Name of prisoner: _ __'\_}_G’U\/E’\J I——Y TUONG

(BLOCK CAPITALS: PLEASE UNDERLINE SURNAME OR FAMILY NAME)
Country where imprisoned: \)\6—\’ N A M
Address before arrest: _L_t_Q_}-t____‘in'___y_\_ Cou L _THANK DA —_—

Fam.ly details (i.e. whether married, how many children and dependants, etc.). Please
give names and ages where possible.

T HAN THL TﬁUﬁUolQCf +___,_Ef‘_}_l—t?/ —_NGUNEN T _HVONG AN
_D.fdlggﬁiéﬂs__/.z‘g/___.__mﬁn‘lﬁbj_IB‘L.&N.H-_I.&U.,..MM Eh._, 20— Nryen

Sex: ____mg_Le_g _____________

Education (names of schools and universities attended):

NETiONg L TNSTITUTE OF_CHINESE LANSUAGE , woE: N 1460 ~ b3
ONWERSITY) OF HOE. , FarUtTY OF PEODACAGY - 14h2 - 1G4L

Occupation(s) or profession prior to arrest:

Past occupation(s): (N eraESS MAN. , NEWSPAPER EDTOR. . WiCrik SCHO oL TEACHER.
Nationality: _\V\& XU NKMESEe _________ Citize“ShiPi__mE'INfc!\_f\ESE/ _________

Minority/ethnic group (if relevant):_

Religion:________ROMAN _CATHOLIC S
Political affiliation of the prisonmer:____ DA} \IWET BESOLUTIONARN PRRTY

L MEMBER. OF THE CceNTARL (OMMITTEE) -




Membership/support of other organizations (e.g. trade unions, youth associations, etc.):

2. ARREST

Date and place of arrest:_ﬁ_lﬂ&_ﬁ-_lgﬂy RO et MINK ¢ id Y
Specific circumstances of arrest (arresting agency, arrest warrant, etc.):

SICURITY POLICE _OF 1O cHimaiNE ciTY. __APRRESIED_ MR, NGIEN BT _

-————

TOONCIT_ON_KIS WA tomMe  TAOM__CHupsre ,ESCORTED wr) 1o THANH
DA _POXICE _STATION. wHERE. AN AAPEST WwARLANT WAS READ
To _ME__TOONG . THEN M - JTuoNea- _MES _£6CopTED To BIS_ Wase

Redated—eerests: MRS NGUYEN LY Tueaas BAERUELS] 10 SEE THE BRBEST
WABAANT_ was_ DENIED _,__ATTERA. & veoRS SERROHNCr THEY _Founp

Legielationunder—vhieh=held: NoTiNG- RV __SoME _PEAScoNAL. FETIERS - __
Pl AR PESl , SEARCHINGG. ARPORT WAS ManE REFORE MA. - NGtNEN WAR
Has he/she been charged?___;blf) _____ 7/4( ______ j]il&Eﬂd.EtUUJ&:#__:; __

Did he/she appear before a court judge? ND

1f the prisoner has been charged, cite relevant legislation (e.g. Article of Penal
Code) where known, and give specific details of charges brought against the prisoner:

Specify acts of which the prisoner is accused: _

f the prisoner has not been charged, what reasons have been given by the authorities
for his/her arrest?

ONMENTIONED __TO ___HKiS

Famaey -

- —— -

For what activities on the part of the prisoner do you believe he/she was detained?

OB _¥IS AT _ACTIWTIES , FoBR WIS _INFLWEMCE AMoNGr .
INTERLECTOALS A YauTHS , ol HiS_DEVOTIoN TO_CATHOLIC CBURCH-




3. DEFENCE

What arrangements have been made for legal aid, if necessary?

Has he/she seen a lawyer since arrest? ___ N O

Who chose the defence lawyer?

Name and address of his/her lawyer: I
4. TRIAL
Has he/she been tried?_______ N
If so, please give the following details:
Date and place of trial: ____ i
Cour;; o _

(Please indicate: civilian court/military court/public trial/secret trial)

sentence:____.____ e
Has he/she appealed against conviction?_ e e e e
Dates, places and results of appeals:

5. CONDITIONS OF IMPRISONMENT

Is he/she in: (circle as appropriate) prison/detention camp/house arrest/

am—

restricted residence?

or other place of detention? (please specify):

Name and address of current place of detention:__ R C T{ON DV TWANG— _____
QAN T TP H0 cn MUNHT_ e MACM




Can one vrite directly to the prisoner or his/her family or friends inside the
country without bringing them harm? . '
Likeey  _NQ

1f so, please give appropriate addresses and languages to be used®”

1. prisoner's address:

2. family's address:MRS.PIAN _THI_THO RUDNGT C-HS _whge)
e HOH 30T M - QO THENHE DA
_________________ P 2F = Q. _BINK THONH TP B0 cHiMIN® ANETNAM

3. other—eddresssss  THIS _ADDLES - TS GrvEN _, PoUT_ cof RECPAN.
__DENCE 15 neT__ADMISER _JN _ THE _ ALTUN - _coMPITIONS -

Under what conditions is the prisoner being held? (e.g. solitary confinement,

rights to correspondence and visits from family, lawyer?) Please be as specific

as possible.

SO FAR. NOTHIN HAS BEEN UNOWN  BECAYLE Wi -

S BAMUEY _HAS_ _NO_PIConT TO_WSITS . AND __NO_COMRESION DEN-
_________ CE WAL _BEEN BRECEWED PROM WM o ____

Prisoner's state of health: ___ POSA_____ . .
Has the prisoner been tortured or subjected to ill-treatment? ONKNOWA]

Does the prisoner require medical treatment? (Please specify, if known):

oW _PARCK-  PAIN .




. PREVIOUS ARRESTS

Please give details of any previous arrests:

_Peom IV June 19X5 e 0% FEARUARY 1988 : DETAINED
IN_ 2 REEDVYCATION CAMPS”  INCGEUDINGT & IMONTHS conFINED
AND_CKAINED 10 HOA L, WANOT . __ i,

. GENERAL

Indicate the circumstances of the prisoner's family (spouse and children) with
particular regard to any measures of persecution to which they may be subjected:

s _PAMIEY. s N PEAR. __OF BEANC _DENED TWE. PGy
TO_G0 _TO VSh-_ AS _REPVGEES - DOME_OF ToEIR__RTIATIUES
_BND_ FHERNDS WERE N GWIRED APTER._ RAVINGT VISITEDTHEM

Znl _CONSEQUENTE _ THEY AAE_ TSoLATED FROM THEIR VEIGH;

BOuR, ,
How do you know of the prisoner? THW ROUGTHK—

ONEZ _OF MY PAIENNS | B0 MRS NGUIEN kY TIORGOS _FRIEND
LELENTEY ¢ pME_TO VS FRat WeTNAM

What is your relationship or connection with him/her?

I AM S SISTER = Unb = EAW ( SISTEA _OF S _SPQUSE D

How recent is your knowledge of his/her circumstances?

2_HWE AESO AECEIVED A LETTER,  £RoM_ MRS NEUNEN Y Tusy
A WEGK AGO | eRE)AMINGT THE INFRMATLON RRENIOUSLY RELEY
Other remarks, including any further information about this prisoner:
-_MA® NGuNYEN Y TUoNG: 1S THE MOSI_ _PROMINENIT _FEARNER QF __
DAL AIET. RENORUTIonARY. 2 ATy STikt  ALVE N VIETNAM
HOWEVER WIS _HAS NO _ UNLAWEFSL _ACTIVITIES  AGAINST.
WETNAMESE _CCOUEANMENT. - ___ATTEA. BEINCr AELEASED
INL_IARE _ BE _DRVOTER WIS _TuME__TO__cHubcH BCTIITIES,
_HE  was A cATECHIST.  of WIS _DARISH . .
REFoRE 1935, A3 A__coNGRENSMAN, ke EPEecien OFPid-
Rl NSITS N _USH, PRANLE , BAGLAND ;3 ARAN , Th1wAN ,MOREA]




NATIONAL _ DBRLIMENTARY ASSOCIATION ~_ —
AHS __AOUSE v _@u ke TRL_PROUINCE WAS CONFISATED ARTER
AaxS . _oE _wasS _ AccesTED _BY_US Croven M MenT . TO_ IMMIGRATE
BS_REPVGEE ;1 TRE_INTERVIEW _SESSION. WAL SCHEDULED
SN Juiey 1992 B EEW._WEEekS  APTEA WIS ARREST .

PLEASE ATTACH A PHOTOGRAPH OF THE PRISONER TO THIS QUESTIONNAIRE, IF AVAILABLE.

Other organizations informed:

(i) national: _;__.Oﬁ_ubaag:_ - DEPAATUAE _PRAOUR A

AMTRICAN EMBASSY_ = POX S8
e PO SHN _BAANCISCO  ABD L6 - 0001 — USH -

(1i) international:

1

We may wish to contact you further; please indicate how we may do this by giving,
if possible, your name and address. THIS WILL BE KEPT STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL.

Name: VE_THUN_ TP wen

Address:

Completed on [date]: 20 1, o<y \ 4942~
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UTATECENT BY BR. DHAN QUIKG,
VITE I.II"TS R OP T™E (TTISTY OF INFORMA-Z.M
AT % FEBRUERY 11, 1983 TABZ3 CONTERASICE

Ladies a=d jJe:tlemen,

The :4duistry of Informatio= 13 authorized to meke
known to you the follo:ing H

1. Carxying out the buma“it»rian and lenient policy
of the Party a: S:ate, the Council of linisters of the
Socielist Rewrdlic of Viet lan deciied to set free or to
reduce nrison tercs for deteinees o convicts who have
show: repe=texce and nade progress durins the course of
their re-educetion on tie occaslon 02 <he Tet of the Dregon
Yeer among wiom are wilitery officexs and govern:ent
efficials of the forumer 3algoa puldpet reciue.

Those w30 ere set Ireg inclgde t

- 2,586 prisoners.

- 3,220 detaiees in re -edticction camns gnoryg whom

1,014 ere military officers a=f civil serverts of

ths former weppet rerime.

Those who benefit frou the reduction of prison terms
{include :

-~ 2,76E cowvicts of c“iminal aad other cffenées.

The mumber o.0 benezicieries uf our humenitarien and
lenient policy cn *:is occaaio“ is S,-74 in totel.

The mumber o those who ere set free for family
reunion alors anouvats to 6,506,

2. Te releace of end the Teluction of prison terms
2or detainees or co=victs who have shown repectance and
made propreas during their detentic: for re-education or
the occesion of %1e New Ilunar Year Festival and on imporient .
anniversarios has been a tradition o2 our country.
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I, however, would’ like to draw your attention to the
foot that this time quite a mmber of them are generala exnd
high-ranking militery offiocers and government officials of
the former S,igon puppet regine including cabinet ministers,
serators, menbers of the Lower liouse, etc.

As you all know, in 1975, before the collapse of the
Seigon puppet regime, lackey of US imperialism, the interna-
:tional reactionary foroes made a me and oy sbout e blood-
bath for revenge in Viet mun. R :

But, the so-called "blood-bath” has nevor taken plece.
Ho one among those who had gerved in the puppet army or
puppet administration has been executed, unlike phat took
Place after war in nmany other couniries, éven though soue
of them committed axtramely heinous erimes against our
pmih and ca:sed unteld sufferings to them. .

Proooedins from its humanitarian end lenient policy,
the CGovernment of Viet Nem hes rezrouped them in cenires for
re-eflucation, After repo:.:ting themselves and undergoing re-
education for a few days, & very large nuaber of them were
a.llowed to return to tbeir families &nd have bean living as
ordinary citizens ever since. Only a amall number of t hen

2 was required to stu on in tho canps for furth.rm-educa-

Tgtom, eI T R

Ihis measure is aimod at givino theae people time to-
pomler over their past and to prove their repentance over .
the criges they parretrated against their own people end :
. eountry. Indecd, for a few who'ct;n:.:itted extremely serious
. crimes, holding them in re-education cemps is a measure to
. Xeep them away from the danger of apo':tanoous puniahment out
of hatred by the people. - -

A8 well-kmown to everybody, over tha past years, tae
greater part of them have been gredually relezsed Zroa re-
education campa to Teunite with their familiea, The last ]
release was oa the Mational Day of Sev. 2,1957, in which 4E0
people were cranted amnesty, including meny generals, colonels,
ministers and members of parlisment, etc., of the 0ld Trezime.

« -
.
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Aftor the September, 2,-1967, release only about 1
percent of the detainees remaimed in re-education camps as
conpared to the number in April, 1975.

1ith the amnesty granted on the occesion of the cozmi-g
Tet, basicelly all detainsd army officers and goverrmen
officials of tae old puppet regime will have enjoyed the
humeniterian end lenient policy. Only a very small nucher
are still reteined in the camps and their cases will be
considered amd depending oa their repentance, fhey will
greduelly be released within.a short ﬁeriod of time.

Released t5is time are 5C0 oZficers of tae
Sei Gon puppet ermy, ircluding 11 generals; 1 lieutenen
general, 2 major gener2ls, 8 drigadiers; 121 colonels; 35 - -
chaplainsg Choictian, Zuhdist emd Protestant.

In addition, there are nearly 500 government officials
of the former puppet regime, some of then holdirg impertant
positions such as Tran Trung Dung, .Hdnister of Defense
urder Ngo Dini Diem ;.Vice-preéident of the Senate (1973~
1975) ; Ho Ven Cham, :‘inister 297, Oven-erna Programmes ;

Bui The Dung, Dgputy liznister of Defense (April 28, 1975
to 4pril 30, 1575). .

Some leaders of political reactionary oréGizations, the
Lower House members ore 1! i

-~ Nguvea Ly Tuong.'membor of the central comnittee of
the D1 Viet party, member of the General Department for
the Press, member of the Lower Houae. .

- Truong Vi Tpi, deputy general secretary of the
Rational radical movement, member of the Lower House (1557~
1574). ’ '

.

-~ Truong Van liguyen, chairman of the Lgwer idouse
information committee.
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4, Those vho cre set frer for femily reunion will be
offered good cond’tiors br locol euthorities so that they
cen eesily integrite themzelves vith the villege or street
communitics. Their fraily wembers heve deen informed in
edvence of their iome caaiZ:. Sone families, in cese they
heve tHeir own accne of ﬁr:a?ort;t*on. arc ellowed to peet
cniC 4nle their hvshends or frilers nome, xight et the re~
edcstlon camps. The Teleesi w11l be essited so thet they
cen soon stebilice their living conditions. It is our hope
thet they depending on itieir incividual circumstences will
en-zge in procuction ti:.s cortrivuting their shares to the
neticnsl cerstruction end cconomic devclopment. There is po
dizrimination epeincst thcir chiidren end femilies,

Iinally, I wish to inform you that 8% + . . o« tOmorrow,
12 Ietivory 1888, e bestch vill be reldeczed 2t o cawp ot for
frcm ¥r Yoi for e numder :t the ebove-memtioned officers snd
govrr—nrnt perzonnel of t“c’ “former puppet regime, On 13,
Tebrvory, wany of them will trevel to Ho Chi Finh city snd
other provinces so thet tﬁey con celebrate the Lunar Nem YesYr
Featival in time .

. You ere heredby offcrcd e chence to ritness the event
4f vcu feel interectel.

Thenk you for your'éttcntion._

Yo, I pm resdy %o ~nsvier gvections on the subjiect
_ of our press conference. ' '

- o e



ALL INFORMATION GIVEN BELOW WILL BE TREATED IX STRICT CONFIDENCE
T&t cd nhing chi ti€t sau s& auge gid kin

PRISONER DATA QUESTIONNAIRE (VIET NAM)

Bin cau hdi v& td nhén tai Vigt Nem

\ | ' day 4 p month_% _D year_|qq2.

~/ / ? ngay tha.ng . nam
Name of prisoner NGUNEN LY '[L_’)CSNC; ‘
Ten ho td nhin
Fenily details_ p# AN Ty M¢Q6nm_;_n6_+_al_—:§____.to_<{um Il vadner
Gia cdnh (vg, chdng, con, v.v.) ANK 2% - NGUYEN _:rm_&m:tm?_fu—mwom
Snd MERT NAM Qe = WO YEN Tl MAM wid Mo 13 _N_mem;nﬁ_fmfmcnaw is
Date and place of birth __~ 4 ___,=__'3._-.‘9.1()_.,._@9&[\)9:_;&5__,.J.Lé\___i.\)A:N\
‘_}fggy va nd_l sinh S e e

, Education (nemes of school and university)

= Hoe: van (‘ten truang vd dai- hoc - x1n cho asy- du chi. tlet)

.._u\ey__m MA WO mm s a6 32 : |
o8 aal vmc TR LIRS NG D vae sy PwAM 1963 - 1466

Océupation until arrest (1f mllltary or police please give rﬁnk, unit, where
stationed, whether conscripted and dates of service; if civ.ilian give details)
Ngh® nghidp trudc kia (néu 13" quin nhin hay cAnh sit xin cho biét cip bdc, adn
vi, ndi @6ng binh, td nhin td&i quédn dich hay dude g?_i, ldm bao l3au, v.v.; néu
° phéi 138 quin nhan hay cénh sit xin cho bid&t them) :
_Da-m B &Y awL __194Y - 1943
c;—m BUT NwAT RAq Dﬁ— vANe- ~ a0 - 9|
WY NIEN  Pade cu¥ TRUNG VENCe /DAcNQrLBAL \ﬁéT 1930-193 %
Crga__SY ‘IK\)NO.—-H:QC LahS- LQLT

Nationality \VIET  NADM

Qudc tich g

Minority grour Religion CBMQC Qﬂé—h —
Din tJc thilu sé Toén gido

? -
Was he/she a member of a political party? DN PR \)?é?
N -

= - ? .
Ti nhan c6 thudc v& dang phii ndo 0?



. . 2
Other organisations, e.g. trade union \L;éSrer- ')

‘ >~ o - -
C6 thudc v€ mdt td chilic ndo khic o? (1lién &odn, v.v.)
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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435. Arlington, VA 22205-0635
Tel: ( FAX: (703) 204-0394

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: July 21, 1992

TO : The Honorable Kenneth Quinn FAX #: 202-647-7350
Deputy Assistant Secretary
Bureau of East Asian
and Pacific Affairs
Department of State

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 09

SUBJECT: Nguyen Ly Tuong IV#58710

Dear Mr. Quinn:

We have just been informed by Mr. Nguyen Ly
Tuong's family that he was recently re-arrested
by the security police in Ho Chi Minh City on his
way home from church. Edclosed is a letter of his
sister-in-law detailing the situation. Notwithstanding
the case of Mr. Tuong himself, a former political
prisoner ‘and former Congressman who is scheduled to
be interviewed for immigration to the U.S. under the
HO program, we have also been informed that his wife
is gravely ill and will need to come urgently to
the U.S. for medical treatment.

Once again, I would be grateful for any assistance
you could provide to Mr. Tuong and the members.¢fihhis
family.

Sincerely,

Khuc Minh Tho
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635
Tel: . FAX: (703) 204-0394
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TO : The Honorable Kenneth.Quinn FAX #: 202-647-7350
Deputy Assistant Secretary
Bureau of East Asian
and Pacific Affairs
Department of State
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NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 09

SUBJECT: Nguyen Ly Tuong IV#58710

Dear Mr. Quinn:

We have just been informed by Mr. Nguyen Ly
Tuong's family that he was recently re-arrested
by the security police in Ho Chi Minh City on his
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the case of Mr. Tuong himself, a former political
prisoner ‘and former Congressman who is scheduled to
be interviewed for immigration to the U.S. under the
HO program, we have also been informed that his wife
is gravely ill and will need to come urgently to
the U.S. for medical treatment.

Once again, I would be grateful for any assistance
you could provide to Mr. Tuong and the membersuofihis
family.

Sincerely,

Khuc Migh Tho
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TO : The Honorable Kenneth Quinn FAX #: 202-647-7350
Deputy Assistant Secretary
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Department of State

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 09

SUBJECT: Nguyen Ly Tuong IV#58710

Dear Mr. Quinn:

We have just been informed by Mr. Nguyen Ly
Tuong's family that he was recently re-arrested
by the security police in Ho Chi Minh City on his
way home from church. Enclosed is a letter of his
sister-in-law detailing the situation. Notwithstanding
the case of Mr. Tuong himself, a former political
prisoner and former Congressman who is scheduled to
be interviewed for immigration to the U.S. under the
HO program, we have also been informed that his wife
is gravely i1l and will need to come urgently to
the U.S. for medical treatment.

Once again, I would be grateful for any assistance
you could provide to Mr. Tuong and the members.ofihis
family.

Sincerely,

Khuc Minh Tho



HOl Dong Ouan Tr|
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NGUYEN QUYNH G1A0
NGUYEN VAN GIOI
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRUONG TH| LANG ANH
TRAN KIM DUNG
NGUYEN TH] KHEN

Ban Chip Hanh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President

NGUYEN QUYNH GiAao
Vice President

NGUYEN VAN GIOI
Secretary General

TRUGNG TH] LANG ANII
Trcasurer

NGUYEN TH| KHEN
Deputy Treasurer

CO van poan
Advisory Committee

HIEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
TRAN KIM DUNG

HOI GIA-PINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635

Telephone: * Fax: (703) 204-0394

September 16, 1992

Mr. John Kellock

Asia and the Pacific Research Department
AMNESTY INTERNATIONAL

International Secretariat

1 Easton Street, London WC1X 8DJ

United Kingdom

Dear Mr. Kellock:

As per your request of 4 August 1992 in which you
enclosed the Prisoner Data Questionnaire (PDQ) for
Nguyen Ly Tuong’s family, please be advised that the
completed questionnaire is being returned to you.

In addition a recent photograph is attached and may
also be used for publication. In reviewing the
questionnaire I have found it to be thorough in detail
and hope that the information is comprehensive enough
to warrant action on his behalf.

Should you have any questions and/or concerns regarding
the enclosed information; or if additional information
is required, please do not hesitate to contact me.

As always, we sincerely thank you for the efforts you
and your organization have made on behalf of this

family. We look forward to a continued successful
working relationship.
S8incerely,
Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho
President

Enclosure



amnesty
international

INTERNATIONAL SECRETARIAT,
1 Easton Street, London WC1X 8DJ,
United Kingdom.

Ref.: SRV/KMTh/FVPPA/JK
Khuc Minh Tho
President
Families of Vietnamese
Political Prisoners Association
PO BOX 5435
Arlington, VA 22205-0635
USA 4 August 1992

Dear Tho,

Thank you for the 29 July 1992 fax about Nguyen Ly Tuong's re-arrest. I
had hoped that we would have some information about him in our current
files, but unfortunately we don't. Therefore, I am asking you to send
the enclosed Prisoner Data Questionnaire (PDQ) to his family to fill in
and return to us at the International Secretariat. Please ask them to
fill it in with as much detail as possible and not to be intimidated by
the questions. As you know the more information we have the more
comprehensive the action we can initiate on his behalf (Please ask them
to send us a recent photograph if at all possible and to indicate
whether it is alright to use it for publicity). You should also assure
them that whatever information they provide will be treated in the
strictest confidence.

I am enclosing two Prisoner Data Questionnaires, one in english and the
other in vietnamese. If they decide to fill the PDQ in vietnamese, it
would assist us greatly and speed up the process in reading and
translating it if they could either type the information or write it in
block capitals.

Thank you once again for all the help you've given us.

I Took aring from you soon.

est wishes,

ia §nd the Pacific Research Department
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HOI GIA-DINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635

Telephone: ‘ Fax: (703) 204-0394

September 16, 1992

Mr. John Kellock

Asia and the Pacific Research Department
AMNESTY INTERNATIONAL

International Secretariat

1 Easton Street, London WC1X 8DJ

United Kingdom

Dear Mr. Kellock:

As per your request of 4 August 1992 in which you
enclosed the Prisoner Data Questionnaire (PDQ) for
Nguyen Ly Tuong’s family, please be advised that the
completed questionnaire is being returned to you.

In addition a recent photograph is attached and may
also be used for publication. In reviewing the
questionnaire I have found it to be thorough in detail
and hope that the information is comprehensive enough
to warrant action on his behalf.

Should you have any questions and/or concerns regarding
the enclosed information; or if additional information
is required, please do not hesitate to contact me.

As always, we sincerely thank you for the efforts you
and your organization have made on behalf of this
family. We look forward to a continued succesgful
working relationship.

Sincerely,

s.) Khuc Minh Tho

President
Enclosure
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S8eptember 16, 1992
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International Secretariat

1 Easton Street, London WC1X 8DJ

United Kingdom

Dear Mr. Kellock:

As per your request of 4 August 1992 in which you
enclosed the Prisoner Data Questionnaire (PDQ) for
Nguyen Ly Tuong’s family, please be advised that the
completed questionnaire is being returned to you.

In addition a recent photograph is attached and may
also be used for publication. In reviewing the
questionnaire I have found it to be thorough in detail
and hope that the information is comprehensive enough
to warrant action on his behalf.

Should you have any questions and/or concerns regarding
the enclosed information; or if additional information
is required, please do not hesitate to contact me.

As always, we sincerely thank you for the efforts you
and your organization have made on behalf of this
family. We look forward to a continued successful
working relationship.

Sincerely,

Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho
President

Enclosure



HOI GIA-DPINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635
Telephone: Fax: (703) 204-0394

HOl DOng Quan Tri
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
NGUYEN VAN GIOL
NGUYEN XUAN LAN September 16, 1992
HIEP LOWMAN
TRUONG TH| LANG ANH
TRAN KIM DUNG
NGUYEN THI KHEN Mr. John Kellock
Ban Cho Hanh T.U Asia and the Pacific Research Department
Executlv% Board o AMNESTY INTERNATIONAL
International Secretariat

KHUC MINH THO 1 Easton Street, London WC1X 8DJ
Presidems United Kingdom

NGUYEN QUYNH GIAO
Vice President

NGUYéN VAN GIOI Dear Mr. KellOCk:

Secretary General )
TRUONGTHILANGANII A5 per your request of 4 August 1992 in which you

NcazﬂﬁhmmN enclosed the Prisoner Data Questionnaire (PDQ) for
Deputy Treasurer Nguyen Ly Tuong’s family, please be advised that the

completed questionnaire is being returned to you.

€6 van poan

Advisory Committee In addition a recent photograph is attached and may

also be used for publication. In reviewing the

:ﬁﬂgﬁﬂﬁ;uw questionnaire I have found it to be thorough in detail

TRAN KIM DUNG and hope that the information is comprehensive enough
to warrant action on his behalf.

Should you have any questions and/or concerns regarding
the enclosed information; or if additional information
is required, please do not hesitate to contact me.

As always, we sincerely thank you for the efforts you
and your organization have made on behalf of this
family. We look forward to a continued successful

working relationship.

Sincerely,

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho
President

Enclosure
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DATE: FPebruary 3, 1993

Iv: 58710/H15-~1113

PA: Nquyen Ly Tuong

Dear Phan Thi Thu Huong:

This is in response to your inquiry of Oc.ober 20, 1992,
requesting expedited processing of the above-mentioned case due
to your medical condition.

You and your family are not eligible for ODP in your husband's
absence. While the Office of Foreign Affairs issued you and
your family an invitation to attend an ODP interview after your
husband's "capture" on June 4, 1992, Nguyen Ly Tuong must be
present at an ODP interview before your application can be
processed further. If he has been re-released, please advise
us and a second interview will be scheduled,

When Nguyen Ly Tuong appears for interview, ODP can consider
medical documentation to determine if this case meets expedited
procesing criteria. ODP requires a comprehensive physician's
report which states the nature of the illness, prognosis and
suggested treatment. The medical documents must be both
original and recent. Please include English translations with
any documents written in Vietnamese. Please mark documents
with the file IV number and the words "ATTN: COMMUNICATIONS
UNIT-MEDICAL".

ODP will only expedite cases for medical conditions which are
life-threatening and cannot be treated in Vietnam, but which
can be expected to respond to treatment available in the U.S.
with a good prognosis for recovery and survival.
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DATE: February 3, 1993 Xuygemx
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PA: Nquyen Ly Tuong

Dear Phan Thi Thu Huong:

This is in response to your inquiry of Oc.ober 20, 1992,
requesting expedited processing of the above-mentioned case due
to your medical condition.

You and your family are not eligible for ODP in your husband's
absence. While the Office of Foreign Affairs issued you and
your family an invitation to attend an ODP interview after your
husband's "capture® on June 4, 1992, Nguyen Ly Tuong must be
present at an ODP interview before your application can be
processed further. If he has been re-released, please advise
us and a second interview will be scheduled.

When Nguyen Ly Tuong appears for interview, ODP can consider
medical documentation to determine if this case meets expedited
procesing criteria. ODP requires a comprehensive physician's
report which states the nature of the illness, prognosis and
suggested treatment. The medical documents must be both
original and recent. Please include English translations with
any documents written in Vietnamese. Please mark documents
with the file IV number and the words "ATTN: COMMUNICATIONS

UNIT-MEDICAL".

ODP will only expedite cases for medical conditions which are
life-threatening and cannot be treated in Vietnam, but which
can be expected to respond to treatment available in the U.S.
with a good prognosis for recovery and survival. e

-

/] f ( ey
kw,v\/&\\,-' V/L
g.

— -z

SQ/Ordérly Departure Program

(FL-12)

——



HOI 0dng Qudn T
Board of Directors

KHUC MINH THO
NGUYEN QUYNH GlAO
NGUYEN VAN GIO1
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
HIEP LOWMAN

TRUONG TH| LANG ANH
TRAN KIM DUNG
NGUYEN TH) KHEN

Ban Chip Hinh T.U.
Executive Board

KHUC MINH THO
President
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Vice President
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Sceretary General
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NGUYEN TH| KHEN
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Advisory Committee
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HOI GIA-DINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635
Telephone: * Fax: (703) 204-0394

August 20, 1993

Mr. Bryan Dalton

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy

Box 58

APO - AP 96546

Ret Nguyen Ly Tuong
IV # 58710/H5-1113

Dear Mr. Dalton:

On behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political
Prisoners Association I am writing regarding the above-
referenced case of Nguyen Ly Tuong.

Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong was released June 6, 1993. We
would like to request that his filed be pulled as soon
as possible and that he be given an interview in order
to expedite his departure from Vietnam.

As you may recall, this case was discussed with you and
Charles when you attended our Annual Freedom Reunion
Picnic last year, prior to both of you going to new
assignments in Bangkok. Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong has been
arrested twice and fears being arrested a third time.
It is important and critical that his case be given
immediate disposition in order to make necessary
preparations for his departure.

As always, we thank you for your consideration of this
matter and if you require additional information or
have any questions and/or concerns, please feel free to
contact me.

S8incerely,

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho
President
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Telephone: * Fax: (703) 204-0394

August 20, 1993

Mr. Bryan Dalton

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy

Box 58

APO - AP 96546

Re: Nguyen Ly Tuong
IV # 58710/H5~-1113

Dear Mr. Dalton:

Oon behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political
Prisoners Association I am writing regarding the above-
referenced case of Nguyen Ly Tuong.

Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong was released June 6, 1993. We
would like to request that his filed be pulled as soon
as possible and that he be given an interview in order
to expedite his departure from Vietnam.

As you may recall, this case was discussed with you and
Charles when you attended our Annual Freedom Reunion
Picnic last year, prior to both of you going to new
assignments in Bangkok. Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong has been
arrested twice and fears being arrested a third time.
It is important and critical that his case be given
immediate disposition in order to make necessary
preparations for his departure.

As always, we thank you for your consideration of this
matter and if you require additional information or
have any questions and/or concerns, please feel free to
contact me.

S8incerely,

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho
President
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UNOFFICIAL TRANSLATION OF A LETTER WIRITTEN IN VIETNAMESE

June 26, 1992

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho

President

Families of Vietnamese
Political Prisoners Association

Dear Mrs. Tho:

My name is Phan Thi Le Thuy, sister-in-law and sponsor of Mr.
Nguyen Ly Tuong (IV #58710) and his family. Thanks to your
intervention, his interview file (number 90/DR2) has been given a
higher priority order.

Normally, Mr. Tuong and his family should be interviewed in
July of this year. However, on June, 4 Mr. Tuong was arrested by
the police of Ho Minh City, on his way home from Thanh Da church in
the district Binh Thanh. He has since been incarcerated and his
house searched without any explanation from the police. He is
jailed at #3 Ton Duc Thang Street, Ho Chi Minh City.

Since his release, after thirteen years of "reeducation", his
only activities have been centered around his children education
and his religious activities as Bible teacher at Thanh Da church.
Mr. Tuong's arrest is a blatant violation of human rights.

I would like to inform you of Mr. Tuong's situation so that
you could intervene on his behalf with international human rights
organizations and the US government for his release. We would be
grateful if the US interview team could keep his interview date
unchanged so that he and his family could soon be settled in this
country. Mrs Tuong, mny sister, who has a very serious
gynecological and thyroid condition, needs urgent medical care.

I wish to express my sincere gratitude and thanks for your
assistance.

Le Thuy Phan
Attachments:

- Forms for HO21 and HOO015
(provided by Interior Ministry)

- Mrs. Tuong's medical assessment from
TuDu hospital
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UNOFFICIAL TRANSLATION OF A LETTER WIRITTEN IN VIETNAMESE

June 26, 1992

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho

President

Families of Vietnamese
Political Prisoners Association

Dear Mrs. Tho:

My name is Phan Thi Le Thuy, sister-in-law and sponsor of Mr.
Nguyen Ly Tuong (IV #58710) and his family. Thanks to your
intervention, his interview file (number 90/DR2) has been given a
higher priority order.

Normally, Mr. Tuong and his family should be interviewed in
July of this year. However, on June, 4 Mr. Tuong was arrested by
the police of Ho Minh City, on his way home from Thanh Da church in
the district Binh Thanh. He has since been incarcerated and his
house searched without any explanation from the police. He is
jailed at #3 Ton Duc Thang Street, Ho Chi Minh City.

Since his release, after thirteen years of "reeducation", his
only activities have been centered around his children education
and his religious activities as Bible teacher at Thanh Da church.
Mr. Tuong's arrest is a blatant violation of human rights.

I would like to inform you of Mr. Tuong's situation so that
you could intervene on his behalf with international human rights
organizations and the US government for his release. We would be
grateful if the US interview team could keep his interview date
unchanged so that he and his family could soon be settled in this
country. Mrs Tuong, my sister, who has a very serious
gynecological and thyroid condition, needs urgent medical care.

I wish to express my sincere gratitude and thanks for your
assistance.

Le Thuy Phan

Attachnents:

- Forms for HO21 and HOO015
(provided by Interior Ministry)

- Mrs. Tuong's medical assessment from
TuDu hospital



FROM: EDIEM 222-576-5c72 o 1T z24 2334 JUL 2@. 1992 11:56AM #177 P.@3
UNOFFICIAL TRANSIATICN QF A LETTEX WIRITTE: "% VI:TILAMESE

June 26, 1992

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho

President

Families of Vietnamese .
Political Prisoners Association i

Dear Mrs. Tho:

My name is Phan Thi Le T!. ., sister-in~law and sponsor of Mr. .
Nguyen Ly Tuong (IV #58710, and his family. Thanks to your i
intervention, his interview t:!e (number 90/DR2) has been given a :
higher priority order.

Normally, Mr. Tuong a»“ his farmily should be interviewed in
July of this year. However, on June, 4 Mr. Tuong was arrested by
the police of Ho Minh City, .» his way home from Thanh Da ciiurch in
the district Binh Thanh. !'e ha: =ince been incarcerated and his
house searched without an, explanation from the police. He is
jailed at #3 Ton Duc Thar; Street, Ho Chi Minh City.

Since his release, zfter thirteen years of "reeducation", his
only activities have rcen centered around his children education
and his religious acti. ..ies as Bible teacher at Thanh Da church.
Mr. Tuong's arrest is a platant violation of human rights.

I would like to irnform you of Mr. Tuong's situation so that
you could intervere on his behalf with international human rights
organizations and thz US government for his release. We would be
grateful if the US inteiview team could keep his interview date
unchanged so that he and his family could soon be settled in this
country. Mrs Tuong, my sister, who has a very serious
gynecological and thyroid condition, needs urgent medical care.

I wish to express my sincere gratitude and thanks for your
! assistance.

Le Thuy Phan
Attachments:

- Forms for HO21 and HO015
(provided by Interior Ministry)

- Mrs. Tuong's medical assessment from ;
TuDu hospital : {
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FROM:EDIEM 202-676-3879 TQ: 783 204 @394 JUL 28, 1832 11:55AM  H177 P.82

July 20, 1992

The Honorable Priscilla Clapp

Re: Nguyen Ly Tuong
IV #58710 (RD2)

Dear Ms. Clapp:

We have just heer informed by Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong's family
that he was recentl; re-arrested by the police in Ho Chi Minh City
on his way home frorn church. Enclosed is a letter of his sister-in-
law detailing the =it :ation. Notwithstanding the case of Mr. Tuong
himself, a former .»litical prisoner who is scheduled to be
interviewed for immiaration to the U.S§S. under the HO Program, we
have also been informe.i that his wife is gravely ill and will need

to come urgently to the u.S. for medical treatment.

Once again, I would ke grateful for any assistance you could
provide to Mr. Tuong and the nenrbers of his family.

With sincere thanks, ] remain

Khuc Minh Tho
President
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ALL INFORMATION GIVEN BELOW WILL BE TREATED I¥ STRICT CONFIDENCE
TaY ca nhing chi tidt sau s& duge gil kin

PRISONER DATA QUESTIONNAIRE (VIET NAM)

Bin cau hdi vB td nhén tai Vigt Nam
. _ dayi{g_month 3 year_lgg 2

ngdy thing  niam

~ / ?
Name of prisoner NGUNEeEN LY T da NG
Tén ho td nhin- '

Fanily details_ e_&ﬁv_lui_:rme&m;;_;_né_+J:r_2=:!____19_tmm Tl pad Bower
Gia cdnh (vg, chdng, con, v.v.)_pni 22 - NGUYEN .Tm_ﬁ:Nﬁ'_'i&i.,_M'_MUdbM

PriN_ M‘t_m&m,&b_-.m:\nem_tm_uﬁm_amic{u&:, _N_(;.v:x&m Tl _PHEANGE EAN 13

Date and place of birth A % — lQ)rO @U&N&_‘ _\_N__,.JJ.é\:._N&_N\

N_g—g‘_.y vd ndi sinh . e e

Educatlon (nemes of school and university)

- Hoc vén' (ten truang -vd @ai hoc - xin cho aZy &\ chi. tlet)

.__sv_ey._mu_wp &l - \ako - 1963

-

RE=EN ahm lr\nr HoE ; TRISNT %ﬁ-\ BOC sy PMM 1962 - 1a6¢

-~

Occupation until arrest (if mllltary or police please give rank, unit, where .
stationed, whether conscripted and dates of service; if civilian give details)
NghZ nghi®p trudc kia (néu 13 quin nhin hay cdnh sit xin cho bi&t cfp bic, &dn
vi, ndi abng binh, td nhin tg‘di quén dich hay audc gc.>i, lim bao 1l3u, v.v.; néu
o pha'.i 13 quin phan hay canh s&t xin cho bi&t thém)
_DA;N EEV_auudd wdy o 194T - 1%
ﬁm BOT NnAT Ao DA vANG 1a¥o -_ 97|
VN _NiEN PRke cuR TRUNG VAN Cr D AN DA \M‘é-r 19X0-1937

—Snds_S \Z_.I&y_&rrtac_____l.%.&____l.HJ_Y_____

Nationality \)jér TOAM

Qubc tich i

Minority group ____Religion C’Q\n\)g(_— o ﬁ/-h
Din tdc thidu sé Toén gido

7
Was he/she a member of a political party? DN DRI 9?@?
- rd

. - ? .
Ti nhan cé thudc v& dang phii ndo o?




. . . ' 2
Other organisations, e.g. trade union A;;éSoJQr- RO

N ey
C6 thufc v& mdt td chiic nd3o khic 0? (lién dodn, v.v.)

Ngdy vd ndi bi bit
Circumstances of arrest (please give as much detail as possible, e.g. 1if person
is in re-education camp did he/she register of own free will? were others
errested at same time? etc.)
Trudng hdp dbi bEt (xin cho &} chi tigt, vi du néu td nhan dang & trai cdi tao
xin cho biét ngudi &y tu gibi thidu @i cdi tao hay sao? cd ai khic ciing bi bt
cling véi tli nhan o? v.v.) ' .
- — ' - _ )
A8gzo o0 0 eoey b o6 -1992 TREN AISN(e CONCe Vd BT bE
-— ] . - — pl - - — —
NE . _BL_b¥A WD dower AN_RWShCer , SN TIONr Bi_20A Vo PHONGT

_ABL_DAN_WE- NI BT e MEN VIEC Mwdmm_ Nuaa - QAU 2
S8 tvC kol (BN AN SRR KRN BAN_ WHAM_ NEA UE Tiew

—-—

= - 8 -~ - A ! A TN o,
Ty MRT X Twd TIK - RR T8N xin rEM AN FEN NREINGRT 75 cHoi
Previous arrests (if so, give motive, prison, dates, etc.) )

T3 nhan cd bi giam trudc kia o? (n€u ¢&, xin cho biét 1§ do, noi giam, ngdy

thing, v.v.)

T 154 -193x5 Y 21038 - oo ua naBEU TRADT S Bee

—-ThE okl Tao, Toantc NEm climte Nl nobel SR TRoue
_da (<& Trieaice BIET Ool i Fa ATENGE Tof Weld WO - WA NE

Has he/she becn charged? (give text of charge)
C6 bi budc tdi c? (n€u c8 xin cho ban budc t§i)
~
_____________________ LR N -

Has he/she been tried? (give text of sentence)
C6 bi xit 4n o? (nfu ¢ xin cho ban 4n)

YOHS NG

w >
Why do you think this person was arrested? Co BiT



Where held: prizon_ re-education cawp
Nai giam: nhi ti trai cai tao i
police centre other_j&&i_mgﬁg_%_gﬁw_mé
sd canh sit hoic ndi pao ¥fic ToHAN'G - T
Addrecss of prison and of all previous places of detantion freom arrect until zew
Xin cho bilt ndi giam hién tai v3d tdt ca nkitng ndi giam.trudec kiz 4 2gdy. bi *Is
__________ AL TRN___ D TIHBaos e
SRS U DU Sl 5 Y E TSRV N B —
Conditions of imprisonment (please give precise detzils of number of visits znd
parcels allowed, and letters to and from prisorner)
Tinh trzng bi giam (xin cho A chi tigt; bzo 18u m&: dydc gzp m3t gia 2inh, nhi:z
"“thd, nhin gbi gui)
Ve (D 8BS TTHAM e —
LHSMC— WHAN . DPSc  Ted _ : —
el pede | GRY UM 4 RN TP Neay BY RAT
State of health \I'-é,\)/ _ . - L )
Y t& ‘

Can we write directly to the friends and/or family of the prisoner in Vigt Tigm?
b}
Chiing t5i c6 the 1ién lac thing v8i thin nhin hay giz ainh td nhin tai Vigt Te=?
’\ -
_Leﬁb&.(r_ne&__.\_&m Nl TS W"‘l —

Name and adéress of friends and/cr family Inside Vizt Fem

Tén ho vd dia chi thin nhin hay gia ainh td nhin tei Vigt Fan
P A 'Trb\ THL YW AN e
HO bt A N = CF N THANKD P
£ 2.3: - _____&.J_N)A’:__TX\‘.&NJA—__,._TL__.H:za.__(.’..l‘h.__ M

Other crganisations informed (national and international)
- ” ” . ] -~ ” -~ . ” -
Quf &ng/bd ¢ bdo tin td chitc ndo khi3c (trong vi ngodi nudc) v& ti nhin o0?

MO Prhi _HoRN Poc YN Lo VB _cwddN g TNk ODT o

Please attach a photograph, if available.

C s ot S p / 2 2
Xin kém theo bltc anh td nhi3n ndu cd. Cos  ANW cHoP Nam vagqp



Additional information:

Chi ti&t khéc:
- / N / r\‘\ o —
CRLLEDY PP puoNeg Twicw  SAL AN 3 NAM Ty

I 2 7, — n
C‘P“;é ‘&’0 \;’{GNQ’ TISNG - cnd e Hoa PONG- <o
O * THENH- DA udy TG oal . - ,
\ C I —_ \
Ly uign, Aw 1B vier aiho
) . —_ ~
tHen Th) ©ONg 10N Pl ol LA L—A—MH ’\‘u cAh O
cxp  NERT cON LAL TRL BT NgM cOR b&ma— Bmu \
THEDG  cHwuhg TOi Nad Sng TSoNer B AT ui
vy TN ek Bwer Thoner oidi TG Tngl TAT

LS — \/\
SP) GON |, TRONe ozmcr cﬂ,e,.o coNG- NwuV TR@NQ’
~/

23 ViEn  cwdd  eul B < Tad MIEY NamM |

~ ~ ~ \ AT
hHON G NHINGT ONo- 'TSbncf Bl BEMLW suyem VA 'r\é—a—u
WINE Tol  WNg N 1EN \ V8 Swne H—u:t\) MAN (— %Un—
SUN B30 B VR ®S TV CONYG TRA™ TRON G,
ONG VB o )a\mpr v B DT DIk PuAi DOAN
1\/\\/ ‘PH-O\\)Qr VRN v Ao T\<\—A—MQ— }/\qu TR oOug—

R BR—T
I —_ - —_ /
tHen GHA BiNk ™MT 73T UB  TiNk TRANG Svco

D P — 2
WHeE VR ONu  T.08n

>

P
Neme and address of informant______PHAN ™€ aRuy

Tén ho ngudi trd 18i ban niy



* ASIAN AMERICANS

FOR
O O COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT

Tel.
Fax

Kim-Lan Nguyen
Counseior

Asian/Pacific-indo-Chinese
Muiti-Service Program



v

HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635
Tel:., FAX: (703) 204-0394

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: August 7, 1992

TO : Dr. Lewis M. Stern FAX #: 695-8222
Country Director for
Indochina, Thailand and Burma
Office of the Assistant of Defense

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 09

SUBJECT: Nguyen Ly Tuong IV#58710

Dear Dr. Stern:

We have just been informed by Mr. Nguyen Ly
Tuong's family that he was recently re-arrested
by the security police in Ho Chi Minh City on his
way home from church. Edclosed is a letter of his
sister-in-law detailing the situation. Notwithstanding
the case of Mr. Tuong himself, a former political
prisoner ‘and former Congressman who is scheduled to
be interviewed for immigration to the U.S. under the
HO program, we have also been informed that his wife
is gravely ill and will need to come urgently to
the U.S. for medical treatment.

Once again, I would be grateful for any assistance
you could provide to Mr. Tuong and the membersuoéfilhis
family.

Sincerely,

v | Khuc Minh Tho



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435. Arlington, VA 22205-0635
Tel:, FAX: (703) 204-0394

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: August 7, 1992

TO : Dr. Lewis M. Stern FAX #: 695-8222
Country Director for
Indochina, Thailand and Burma
Office of the Assistant of Defense

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 09

SUBJECT: Nguyen Ly Tuong IV#58710

Dear Dr. Stern:

We have just been informed by Mr. Nguyen Ly
Tuong's family that he was recently re-arrested
by the security police in Ho Chi Minh City on his
way home from church. Edclosed is a letter of his
sister-in-law detailing the situation. Notwithstanding
the case of Mr., Tuong himself, a former political
prisoner ‘and former Congressman who is scheduled to
be interviewed for immigration to the U.S. under the
HO program, we have also been informed that his wife
is gravely ill and will need to come urgently to
the U.S. for medical treatment.

Once again, I would be grateful for any assistance
you could provide to Mr. Tuong and the membersoofihis
family.

Sincerely,

o ' Khuc Minh Tho



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635
Tel:, - FAX: (703) 204-0394

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: August 7, 1992

TO : Dr. Lewis M. Stern FAX #: 695-8222
Country Director for
Indochina, Thailand and Burma
Office of the Assistant of Defense

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 09

SUBJECT: Nguyen Ly Tuong IV#58710

Dear Dr. Stern:

We have just been informed by Mr. Nguyen Ly
Tuong's family that he was recently re-arrested
by the security police in Ho Chi Minh City on his
way home from church. Edclosed is a letter of his
sister-in-law detailing the situation. Notwithstanding
the case of Mr. Tuong himself, a former political
prisoner ‘and former Congressman who is scheduled to
be interviewed for immigration to the U.S. under the
HO program, we have also been informed that his wife
is gravely ill and will need to come urgently to
the U.S. for medical treatment.

Once again, I would be grateful for any assistance
you could provide to Mr. Tuong and the membersuoaefihis
family.

Sincerely,

N ' Khuc Minh Tho
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DATE:
TO

FROM:
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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435. Arlington, VA 22205-0635
Tel: - FAX: (703) 204-0394

FAX COVER SHEET

July 29, 1992

John Kellock FAX #: 01144719561157
Asia and the Pacific
Research DEpartment

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association

N.O. OF PAGES include cover sheet:; 09

SUBJECT: Nguyen Ly Tuong (Re-arrested on June 7, 1992)

(former Congressman from 1967 to 1971)

Dear John:

We have just been informed by Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong's
family that he was recently re-arrested by the security
police in Ho Chi Minh City on his way home from Church.
Enclosed is a letter of his sister-in-law detailing
the situation. Notwithstanding the case of Mr. Tuong
himself, a former political prisoner and a former
Congressman who is scheduled to be interviewed for
immigration to the U.S. under the HO program, we have
also been informed that his wife is gravely ill and
will need to come urgently to the U.S. for medical
treatment.

Once again, I would be grateful for any assistance
you could provide to Mr. Tuong and the members of his
family.

Thank’ you so very much.

»

™ Tho



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435. Arlington, VA 22205-0635
Tel: ( - FAX: (703) 204-0394

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: July 29, 1992

TO : John Kellock FAX #: 01144719561157
Asia and the Pacific
Research DEpartment .

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 09

SUBJECT: Nguyen Ly Tuong (Re-arrested on June 7, 1992)
(former Congressman from 1967 to 1971)

Dear John:

We have just been informed by Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong's
family that he was recently re-arrested by the security
police in Ho Chi Minh City on his way home from Church.
Enclosed is a letter of his sister-in-law detailing
the situation. Notwithstanding the case of Mr. Tuong
himself, a former political prisoner and a former
COlngressman who is scheduled to be interviewed for
immigration to the U.S. under the HO program, we have
also been informed that his wife is gravely ill and
will need to come urgently to the U.S. for medical
treatment.

Once again, I would be grateful for any assistance
you could provide to Mr. Tuong and the members of his
family.

Thank’ you so very much.

\
‘\

Tho



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635
Tel: - FAX: (703) 204-0394

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: July 29, 1992

TO : John Kellock FAX #: 01144719561157
Asia and the Pacific
Research DEpartment

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 09

SUBJECT: Nguyen Ly Tuong (Re-arrested on June 7, 1992)
(former Congressman from 1967 to 1971)

Dear John:

We have just been informed by Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong's
family that he was recently re-arrested by the security
police in Ho Chi Minh City on his way home from Church.
Enclosed is a letter of his sister-in-law detailing
the situation. Notwithstanding the case of Mr. Tuong
himself, a former political prisoner and a former
Congressman who is scheduled to be interviewed for
immigration to the U.S. under the HO program, we have
also been informed that his wife is gravely ill and
will need to come urgently to the U.S. for medical
treatment.

Once agéin, I would be grateful for any assistance
you could provide to Mr. Tuong and the members of his
family.

Thank' you so very much.

\

* Tho
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Le Van Le listens at commemoration of 1989 agreement that allowed former Vietnamese political prisoners to immigrate.

Free at Last, but Struggle Goes On

Ex-Vietnamese Political Prisoners Find Joy, Hardship on U.S. Soil

By Charles W. Hall

Washington Post Staff Writer

Like America’s prisoners of war in Vietnam, they
were captured by a vengeful enemy and placed in pris-
ons where they were underfed, sometimes tortured and
for years separated from the families they loved.

But for tens of thousands of South Vietnamese mil-
itary officers and government officials, there were no
cheering homecomings when the war ended—only a
series of ordeals that for many eontinue to this day.

Yesterday, about 200 former Vietnamese political
prisoners and relatives held a bittersweet gathering in
Falls Church, commemorating a landmark agreement
that allowed many of them to come to this country.
Some recalled the joy of rejoining families after 15
years. Others fretted about being able to make a living.
Still others remain separated from husbands and fa-
thers after 17 years.

“I feel very sorry for many of them. Their situation is
very hard,” said Khuc Minh Tho, president of the Fam-
ilies of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association and
host of the reunion. "Most of them are military, They
know how to fight, but it's their only skill.”

Most of those at yesterday’s gathering fought in the
South Vietnamese army. Most spent years—generally
five to 10, and sometimes more—working at hard labor
and receiving daily “reeducation” from their communist
jailers.

See VIETNAMESE, D3, Col 1

‘tnann 1am Le oroughe his son, Thien Le, to the reunion.
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Vietnamese Gather to Mark
Their Long-Overdue Freedom

VIETNAMESE, From D1

Most arrived here in the last
three years after an agreement was
made in 1989 between the United
States and Vietnam that allowed
former political prisoners to immi-
grate to the United States. About
50,000 former prisoners and rel-
atives have come here since then,
and tens of thousands more are ex-
pected in the coming years, officials
said.

“It took nearly 10 years of nego-
tiations. There were about 100,000
political prisoners when we began,”
said Robert Funseth, a former State
Department official who led the ef-
forts to win release of the former
political prisoners. “These people
were : being persecuted for their
‘association with us. We felt we had
'a special moral obligation.”

The imprisonments began a long
and bitter time of family separa-
tions. [“l thought 1 would be sen-
‘tenced to hard labor for life. After
three 'or four years, 1 urged my
family to leave,” said Nguyen Van
Chien, a former finance officer in
the South Vietnamese defense de-
partment who now lives in Silver
Spring.

Nguyen was released in 1984,
five years after his family had es-
caped by boat. He did not rejoin
them until 1990, when his fifth at-
tempt to escape by boat succeeded.
“There were many changes. My
children had grown, but I was very
happy to have my freedom,”
Nguyen, 66, said.

For others, the reunions have yet
to take place.

Xuan-Lan Nguyen, of Silver
Spring, escaped by boat with her
three children, but her husband,
Nguyen Khac Chinh, a novelist and
onetime government official, is one

of the last South Vietnamese citi-
zens to remain a political prisoner.
“It’s a very inhuman situation,” said
Nguyen, who teaches English as a
Second Language at Wheaton High
School. “I don’t know why my hus-
band is still in pnson They have a
logic of their own.”

Phuong Le’s father—a general
who helped hold off four North
Vietnamese divisions in the final
days of fighting, according to Fun-
seth—also remains in Vietnam, but
she saw him after he was freed
from prison in May.

“It took me a minute to recognize
him,” said Le, 27, who lives in Al-
exandria and processes visas for the
State Department. “It was the big-
gest dream of my life to see my fa-
ther.”

The former prisoners at yester-
day’s gathering agreed that the
transition to life in the United
States has been rocky. Many are in
their fifties and sixties, speak little
English and have found little oppor-
tunity amid the recession.

Many pleaded for a longer period
of government aid—federal assist-
ance is cut off after eight months—
and said they need more job and
language training. They also said
they need more housing assistance

_ to make ends meet.

Phung Van Nguyen, 44, a former
South Vietnamese army major who
lives near Seven Corners, was out
of work for seven months after ar-
riving here in December. Phung,
who eventually hopes to learn a me-
chanical skill, now has a part-time
cleaning job, but most of his ben-
efits have dried up and he has not
found money for his next month’s
rent.

“I thought 1t would not be easy,”
Phung said, “but I never imagined
how difficult it really is.”
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T0 «HOM IT LAY COHCERH

This is tc certify that :
¥rs. PHAN THI THU HUCHG |

- 0

born ih 23-1-1950 - at Qté

. - 14
residing in %04, 1o 6, Cu Xe Thanh Da
Quin Einh Thanh,

Einh (VietMNam)

is ncw sulffering from @

~ Uterine fibroilds

and - lyperthyroicdism
mined in our hcespital for Uterine Fibroids

I

She has been exa
and treated in Choray Hospital for Hyperthyroidism .

There is indicaticn for total abdcminal hysterectemy fer
Uterine }ibrcids tut as she still gets treatment for
byrerthyroid, the cperaticn has been cancelled.

Fo Chi KEinh City, 3ré liay 19%2.

Doctcr HZUYEN THI ¥AS0C PEUCHZ
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July 20, 1992

Ao
The Honorable Priscilla Clapp :$E3~b< qi?&bfcﬁ;

Re: Nguyen Ly Tuong
IV #58710 (RD2)

Dear Ms. Clapp:

We have just been informed by Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong's family
that he was recently re-arrested by the police in Ho Chi Minh City
on his way home from church. Enclosed is a letter of his sister-in-
law detailing the situation. Notwithstanding the case of Mr. Tuong
himself, a former political prisoner who is scheduled to be
interviewed for immigration to the U.S. under the HO Program, we
have also been informed that his wife is gravely ill and will need
to come urgently to the U.S. for medical treatment.

Once again, I would be grateful for any assistance you could
provide to Mr. Tuong and the members of his family.

With sincere thanks, I remain

Khuc Minh Tho
President
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Re: Nguyen Ly Tuong
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Dear Ms. Clapp:

We have just been informed by Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong's family
that he was recently re~arrested by the police in Ho Chi Minh City
on his way home from church. Enclosed is a letter of his sister-in-
law detailing the situation. Notwithstanding the case of Mr. Tuong
himself, a former political prisoner who is scheduled to be
interviewed for immigration to the U.S. under the HO Program, we
have also been informed that his wife is gravely ill and will need
to come urgently to the U.S. for medical treatment.

Oonce again, I would be grateful for any assistance you could
provide to Mr. Tuong and the members of his family.

With sincere thanks, I remain

Khuc Minh Tho
President
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UNOFFICIAL TRANSLATION OF A LETTER WIRITTEN IN VIETNAMESE

June 26, 1992

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho

President

Families of Vietnamese
Political Prisoners Association

Dear Mrs. Tho:

My name is Phan Thi Le Thuy, sister-in-law and sponsor of Mr.
Nguyen Ly Tuong (IV #58710) and his family. Thanks to your
intervention, his interview file (number 90/DR2) has been given a
higher priority order.

Normally, Mr. Tuong and his family should be interviewed in
July of this year. However, on June, 4 Mr. Tuong was arrested by
the police of Ho Minh City, on his way home from Thanh Da church in
the district Binh Thanh. He has since been incarcerated and his
house searched without any explanation from the police. He is
jailed at #3 Ton Duc Thang Street, Ho Chi Minh City.

Since his release, after thirteen years of "reeducation", his
only activities have been centered around his children education
and his religious activities as Bible teacher at Thanh Da church.
Mr. Tuong's arrest is a blatant violation of human rights.

I would like to inform you of Mr. Tuong's situation so that
you could intervene on his behalf with international human rights
organizations and the US government for his release. We would be
grateful if the US interview team could keep his interview date
unchanged so that he and his family could soon be settled in this
country. Mrs Tuong, my sister, who has a very serious
gynecological and thyroid condition, needs urgent medical care.

I wish to express my sincere gratitude and thanks for your
assistance.

Le Thuy Phan
Attachments:

~ Forms for HO21 and HO015
(provided by Interior Ministry)

- Mrs. Tuong's medical assessment from
TuDu hospital
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Re: Nguyen Ly Tuong
IV #58710 (RD2)

Dear Ms. Clapp:

We have just been informed by Mr. n Ly Tuong's family
that he was recently re-arrested by thec in Ho Chi Minh City
on his way home from church. Enclosed is a letter of his sister-in-
law detailing the situation. Notwithstanding the.c of Mr. Tuong
himself, a former political prisone scheduled to be
interviewed for immigration to the U.S. under the HO Program, we
have also been informed that his wife is gravely ill and will need
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Once again, I would be grateful for any assistance you could
provide to Mr. Tuong and the members of his family.

With sincere thanks, I remain

Khuc Minh Tho
President
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June 26, 1992

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho

President

Families of Vietnamese
Political Prisoners Association

Dear Mrs. Tho:

My name is Phan Thi Le Thuy, sister-in-law and sponsor of Mr.
Nguyen Ly Tuong (IV #58710) and his family. Thanks to your
intervention, his interview file (number 90/DR2) has been given a
higher priority order.

Normally, Mr. Tuong and his family should be interviewed in
Julxaoé this ﬁegﬁ. However, on June, 4 Mr. Tuong was arrested by
the ‘Bh City, on his way home from Thanh DPa church in
the district Binh Thanh. He has since been incarcerated and his

house searched without any explanation from the police. He is
jailed at #3 Ton Duc Thang Street, Ho Chi Minh City.

Since his release, after thirteen years of "reeducation", his
only activities have been centered around his children education
and his religious activities as Bible teacher at Thanh Da church.
Mr. Tuong's arrest is a blatant violation of human rights.

I would like to inform you of Mr. Tuong's situation so that
you could intervene on his behalf with international human rights
organizations and the US government for his release. We would be
grateful if the US interview team could keep his interview date
unchanged so that he and his family could soon be settled in this
country. Mrs Tuong, my sister, who has a very serious
gynecological and thyroid condition, needs urgent medical care.

I wish to express my sincere gratitude and thanks for your
assistance.

Le Thuy Phan

Attachnents:

- Forms for HO21 and HOO015
(provided by Interior Ministry)

- Mrs. Tuong's medical assessment from
TuDu hospital
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- Page Two -

ITI WILL ES8 IR CONCERNS:

® We would like to inquire about the status and condition of
three political prisoners who still remain in re-education
and have been there since 1975.

e (&)We have presented the case of Mr. Tran Trung Dung and asked
for intervention in order to expedite his departure from
Vietnam to be reunited with his children in the United

States. .
b NewyenN LY Tusws ( Dot o<l
) We are also concerned about the political prisoners in

Southeast refugee camps. After 3-4 years the prisoners are
allowed to come to the United States; however, because their
wives and children are in other refugee camps they are
denied screening to be allowed to join their spouses.

L& We are aware of the recent visit to Vietnam and would appreciate
. an update on the condition and status of the country and the

people, specifically the political prisoners. 1In addition, we
are agreeable to providing assistance in any manner deemed
necessary and would welcome suggestions and comments on how we
can function as an organization to ensure more expeditious
processing of those persons desiring to come to the United
States.

Again, we thank you for the opportunity afforded us today and
welcome and appreciate the open exchange of dialogue that has
taken place. We remain grateful for the many humanitarian acts
of kindness that have been bestowed upon our families and loved
ones and cherish the many friendships that we have come to love
and respect. Please feel free to call upon us if we can be of
assistance.
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HOI GIA-DINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205.0635
Telephone: ( * Fax: (703) 204-0394

August 20, 1993

Mr. Bryan Dalton

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy

Box 58

APO - AP 96546

Re: Nguyen Ly Tuong
IV # 58710/H5-1113

Dear Mr. Dalton:

Oon behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political
Prisoners Association I am writing regarding the above-
referenced case of Nguyen Ly Tuong.

Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong was released June 6, 1993. We
would like to request that his filed be pulled as soon
as possible and that he be given an interview in order
to expedite his departure from Vietnam.

As you may recall, this case was discussed with you and
Charles when you attended our Annual Freedom Reunion
Picnic last year, prior to both of you going to new
assignments in Bangkok. Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong has been
arrested twice and fears being arrested a third time.
It is important and critical that his case be given
immediate disposition in order to make necessary
preparations for his departure.

As always, we thank you for your consideration of this
matter and if you require additional information or
have any questions and/or concerns, please feel free to

contact ne.

8incerely,

Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho

President
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Dear Phan Thi Thu Huong:

This is in response to your inquiry of Oc.ober 20, 1992,
requesting expedited processing of the above-mentioned case due
to your medical condition.

You and your family are not eligible for ODP in your husband's
absence. While the Office of Poreign Affairs issued you and
your family an invitation to attend an ODP interview after your

husband's "capture®" on June 4, 1992, Nguyen Ly Tuong must be
present at an ODP interview before your application can be

processed further. If he has been re-released, please advise
us and a second interview will be scheduled.

When Nguyen Ly Tuong appears for interview, ODP can consider
‘ medical docuymentation to determine if this case meets expedited
procesing ctiteria. ODP requires a comprehensive physician's
report which states the nature of the illness, prognosis and
suggested treatment. The medical documents must be both
original and recent. Please include English translations with
any documents written in Vietnamese. Please mark documents
with the file IV number and the words "ATTN: COMMUNICATIONS
UNIT-MEDICAL".
ODP will only expedite cases for medical conditions which are
life-threatening and cannot be treated in Vietnam, but which

can be expected to respond to treatment available in the U.S.
with a good prognosis for recovery and survival,. e
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Dear Phan Thi Thu Huong:

This is in response to your inquiry of Oc.ober 20, 1992,
requesting expedited processing of the above-mentioned case due
to your medical condition.

You and your family are not eligible for ODP in your husband's
absence. While the Office of Foreign Affairs issued you and
your family an invitation to attend an ODP interview after your
husband's ®"capture® on June 4, 1992, Nguyen Ly Tuong must be
present at an ODP interview before your application can be
processed further. If he has been re-released, please advise
us and a second interview will be schedulecd.

When Nguyen Ly Tuong appears for interview, ODP can consider
medical documentation to determine if this case meets expedited
procesing criteria. ODP requires a comprehensive physician's
report which states the nature of the illness, prognosis and
suggested treatment. The medical documents must be both
original and recent. Please include English translations with
any documents written in Vietnamese. Please mark documents
with the file IV number and the words "ATTN: COMMUNICATIONS

UNIT-MEDICAL".

ODP will only expedite cases for medical conditions which are

life-threatening and cannot be treated in Vietnam, but which
can be expected to respond to treatment available in the U.S.
with a good prognosis for recovery and survival. e
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Embassy of the United States of America

DATE: February 3, 1993

Iv: 58710/H15-1113

PA: Nguyen Ly Tuong

Dear Phan Thi Thu Huong:

This is in response to your inquiry of Oc.ober 20, 1992,
requesting expedited processing of the above-mentioned case due
to your medical condition.

You and your family are not eligible for ODP in your husband's
absence. While the Office of Foreign Affairs issued you and
your family an invitation to attend an ODP interview after your
husband's "capture®" on June 4, 1992, Nguyen Ly Tuong must be
present at an ODP interview before your application can be
processed further. 1If he has been re-released, please advise
us and a second interview will be scheduled.

When Nguyen Ly Tuong appears for interview, ODP can consider
medical documentation to determine if this case meets expedited
procesing criteria. ODP requires a comprehensive physician's
report which states the nature of the illness, prognosis and
suggested treatment. The medical documents must be both
original and recent. Please include English translations with
any documents written in Vietnamese. Please mark documents
with the file IV number and the words "ATTN: COMMUNICATIONS
UNIT-MEDICAL".

ODP will only expedite cases for medical conditions which are
life-threatening and cannot be treated in Vietnam, but which
can be expected to respond to treatment available in the U.S.
with a good prognosis for recovery and survival. e
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QUYET DPINH TRA TU DO

VIEN TRUONG VIEN KIEM SAT NHAN DAN TP, H8 cHf iZwH

~ Cdn at Lt 155 clutc Vign kiém sit nhin din.

— Can at dicu 71 va 77 B hugit 165 g linh sit.

= Can at I¢nh iam giam 56 37/ ¢ gy 06/ 6/ 1932 wi lenh gia
han amgiamsé 37, 212/CHG nedy 05/10/1992, 20/3/1993.

cia  Cong an Thamh ph.o VKSTP, VKS 761 Cao.
doi voi NoUYEn LY TU(XJG
Da bi giam ve 16i Hoa.t dan nhim lqt do chinh QII"vnI\—‘\C'u» v
Theo dicu 73 o lua hinh si
Xét thay

QUYET DINII :

1 - Tra wt do cho bjcan
Hoviwen  NGUTEN LY TulliG
Sinh ngay 1210-0 - ’
Qua tich Vigc Nam . dan e Kinh 160 giao Thien chue.
Sinh quin Quang ri.
Tru quan LOA lo 6, cu x4 'Ihanh Pa, P.27, Blnn Thanh.
Thanh phan, nghe nghicp. ghm. vu

2 - Y¢u ciu Ban giim thi trai giam Cong an TP. Ho Ch{ Minh tra 14 do cho
bi can: Ncurfy L? TU&G k¢ Hif ngity Giép duoe guvet dinh pay.
Khi co quan phip ludt tricu Gip. bi can ¢o trach ahicny phii den Jung ngiy giod quy dinh. :

3- V¢ dia phuong. bi can phii irinh di¢n voi CBND phuong, xi.

Cap cho bi can | hin quyct dinh naty.
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President

NGUYEN QUYNH Gla0
Vice President
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Treasurer

NGUYEN TH| KHEN
Deputy Treasurer
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Advisory Committee

HIEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
TRAN KIM DUNG

HOI GIA-PINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635
Telephone: | -* Fax: (703) 204-0394

August 20, 1993

Mr. Bryan Dalton

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy

Box 58

APO - AP 96546

Re: Nguyen Ly Tuong
IV # 58710/H5-1113

Dear Mr. Dalton:

on behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political
Prisoners Association I am writing regarding the above-
referenced case of Nguyen Ly Tuong.

Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong was released June 6, 1993. We
would like to request that his filed be pulled as soon
as possible and that he be given an interview in order
to expedite his departure from Vietnam.

As you may recall, this case was discussed with you and
Charles when you attended our Annual Freedom Reunion
Picnic last year, prior to both of you going to new
assignments in Bangkok. Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong has been
arrested twice and fears being arrested a third time.
It is important and critical that his case be given
immediate disposition in order to make necessary
preparations for his departure.

As always, we thank you for your consideration of this
matter and if you require additional information or
have any questions and/or concerns, please feel free to
contact me.

Sincerely,

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho
President
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President
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HIEP LOWMAN
NGUYEN XUAN LAN
TRAN KIM DUNG

HOI GIA-DINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635
Telephone: Fax: (703) 204-0394

August 20, 1993

Mr. Bryan Dalton

Orderly Departure Program
American Embassy

Box 58

APO - AP 96546

Re: Nguyen Ly Tuong
IV # 58710/H5-1113

Dear Mr. Dalton:

on behalf of the Families of Vietnamese Political
Prisoners Association I am writing regarding the above-
referenced case of Nguyen Ly Tuong.

Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong was released June 6, 1993. We
would like to request that his filed be pulled as soon
as possible and that he be given an interview in order
to expedite his departure from Vietnam.

As you may recall, this case was discussed with you and
Charles when you attended our Annual Freedom Reunion
Picnic last year, prior to both of you going to new
assignments in Bangkok. Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong has been
arrested twice and fears being arrested a third time.
It is important and critical that his case be given
immediate disposition in order to make necessary
preparations for his departure.

As always, we thank you for your consideration of this
matter and if you require additional information or
have any questions and/or concerns, please feel free to
contact me.

8incerely,

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho
President



A1 INDEX: POL 41/01/82

THE SOQURCE OF THIS INFORMATION WILL BE TREATED IN STRICTEST CONFIDENCE

PRISONER DATA QUESTIONNAIRE

Note: Please do not be discouraged by the length and detail of this form. Some
questions may not be applicable to a particular prisoner. You may not
have the answers to some questions. Even partially completed forms will
be useful.

i,

-t

. BIOGRAPHICAL DETAILS

Name of‘ prisoner: NM I'—\/ '—'UONG‘

 (BLOCK- CAPITALS: PLEASE UNDERLINE SURNAME OR FAMILY NAME)

Country where imprisoned: \)\6‘8’ N A M
Address before arrest: LtOLI: ‘&3‘1‘ VI Cu «La THANH DA

PrOONG. 2F , G, BINR THANK TP Ho o MIN - WET NAW

Famlly details (i.e. whether married, how many children and dependants etc.). Please
give names and ages where possible.

REAN THLTHY HOONGT, WITE , 4% NEoNEN THL BVONG AN

| .,D.f&@..ﬁl&&..,_L?/_-_._.Nﬁui&N_Iﬂﬂ_.ﬁl&LH::Y.&U.r.MMEL,..&J.-_-NCm:Le.M

- DAVGTHTER. ;| cg__---___cmxm Tx\:L.-PJ—}.\!QMCr_l:b_N. .&ﬁy_ﬁaﬂﬁa__’__l i S

Date and place of birth, or approximate age: IL‘_’F_‘; k_g._ﬁ,’u,_f__l ﬂ_&D.f MNMEY NBEM -

____l!la.l«e_.. ____________

Education (names of schools and universities attended):

NFTIONR - TNSTITLTE _OF ¢ MINESE EANGUACE | L& UN___146o - wh3
umme&sﬂﬂ.of_&ua_,rm LT oF REDACACGY -~ 442 - 1O0L

O«.cupatlon(s) or profession prior to arrest._____.___uN_E,M\_aQt[gjr)

Past occupation(s) : CAMGRESS MAN, _, NEWSPAPER EDITOR _ Witk SCitok- TEACHER.
Nationality: \}Z&U NAMESES _________ Citizenshipi__m&me _________

Minority/ethnic group (if relevant): L

Religion: ____ RoMAN __ CATHO G,
Political affiliation of the prisoner: _DAL \NET. M.L:UX.[QLL&&&-;E&P:IH-

(MEMBER. OF THE CENTARAL COMMITITEE)




Membership/support of other organizations (e.g. trade unions, youth associations, etc.):

———————— o —— - - —————— - -

2. ARREST
Date and place of arrest:-_.‘:t_JQME-_lqﬂy RO cunit MINK_ ¢\ Y ———

Specific circumstances of arrest (arresting agency, arrest warrant, etc.):

TO MR __JTOONCr . THEN _MBE . FTuoNe-  MMES_ESCopIED Ta WS HuseE |
Retwted-enrests: MRS, NGUYEN LY TvoNe’s BEQUEL]. TO SEE THE pRABMEST
WABAAT was DENIED . AFTRI. 5 reoRS SERRCHNCr THEY _Fown
Legiedation—under—whieh—reld: NoTwiNG RUT__SoME _PEGSoNAL. FETIERS -
Al KRR, SEARCHINCC. AEPORT WAL MADE REFORE MA. - NGUNEN WAS
Has he/she been charged? MDD _/[_ ______ TAKEA awray_ - _

Did he/she appear before a court judge? ND

1f the prisoner has been charged, cite relevant legislation (e.g. Article of Penal
Code) where known, and give specific details of charges brought against the prisoner:

Specify acts of which the prisoner is accused: __

If the prisoner has not been charged, what reasons have been given by the authorities
for his/her arrest?

ONMENTIONED __TO___HiS __FammikyY .

For what activities on the part of the prisoner do you believe he/she was detained?

OB WIS PAST ACTIWTIES |, FoBR NS _INTLWEME AMoNGT
INELLECTuALS __Au,\)-_yg_um,&,.m_xti_s_j&ugﬁg_f\ijg__cﬁm_%ic__c_aym’




——— o O o e s S . " T (. T T o~ T —— T —— T — T

2. ARREST
Date and place of arrest:_}i_SQME__lQﬂZ/ Rocuit MINK_ ¢ i1 Y -

Specific circumstances of arrest (arresting agency, arrest warrant, etc.):

SICYRITY Police  oF HO criminNg ciTY __ARRESTED MR, Nareeh 7
TOONIT_ON_ KIS WY BoME_ _FAOM _ CHuRcr ,ESCORTED MM 1o THANA
DA _FOLICE _STATION.  WHERE. AN SAPEST WwALAANT WAS _READ
T _MBR__JooNer . THEN ME . TvonNe-  MES_E£$CopIED To WS Bse |
Related—ereests: MRS, NGUYEN LY TveNos AEQUEL] TO SEE THE pRBEST
WABAAMNT_ wa s DENIED . AFTRR. 5 weoRS SERACHNCT THEY _Founp
Legistotion—underwhieh=held: _NoTwiNt- BDUT __SoME _PESSoNAL. FEITERS - ____
P _fRRESl , SEAPCHINGG. AEPORT MAS MADE. BEFORE MA. - NGUNEN WAS.
Has he/she been charged? MDD /__ ______ TAKEA Awas) - _

Did he/she appear before a court judge? AN D

1f the prisoner has been charged, cite relevant legislation (e.g. Article of Penal
Code) where known, and give specific details of charges brought against the prisoner:

Specify acts of which the prisoner is accused:

-———

1f the prisoner has not been charged, what reasons have been given by the authorities
for his/her arrest?

———

E&tel—.&i@lu&lfj___&u,\)__;{o.ui&,&,_m_lt"_s_.bﬁuoﬁoM TO _CATAOLIC. CBURCH—



Al INDEX: POL 41/01/82

THE SOURCE OF THIS INFORMATION WILL BE TREATED IN STRICTEST CONFIDENCE

PRISONER DATA OQUESTIONNAIRE

Note: Please do not be discouraged by the length and detail of this form. Some
questions may not be applicable to a particular prisoner. You may not
have the answers to some questions. Even partially completed forms will
be useful.

ke

-

. BIOGRAPHICAL DETAILS

Name of'prisoner: NG’UyE N '——V TUONG

- (BLOCK CAPITALS: PLEASE UNDERLINE SURNAME OR FAMILY NAME)

Country where imprisoned: Q\@T N A M

Address before arrest: ___&_Q_&____{gt__yl Cu L& THANHE DA
PROONG. 2T, G BN THAN TP po o) BAIN = \NIET._NA M

Famlly details (i. e. whether married, how many children and dependants, etc.). Please
give names and ages where possible.

T H:&N.-Lﬂ:L.IﬁL) _H.Q.Q&Cf ,;----.fﬁ -4 Z_-:_MS!:&? NE BL.TI&L_I\:\)_Q.LLQ: AN

| _.ungﬁ_tep:__,z‘z/_____mmaﬂ_xm_m.j:nu.r_mmsp._,y__-_mmeﬂ

~REAN _ _NAAT MAM_ SoN_, 20— NCUNEN T NAM PRUONCT ,
_DAVGHTER | 19— Noovent To enuonce AN dpaventen o \F
Date and place of birth, or approximate age: I&ﬁ‘_ﬁgﬁugf_ﬁ_ﬂhﬂj_ MWET NAEM -

Sex: ____V_)_g_l_-e_.____..__-_.._..-

Education (names of schools and universities attended ):

NATIONR L TNSTITOTE OF_CHNESE LANGUACE  wo€.  uN. 1460 - 1043

ONWERSTY oF HUE , mAc Ty OF PEDACACY - 1062 = 1G04
Occupation(s) or profession prior to arrest:________unNEMBIOYeD —
Past occupation(s): _CDN_EIP-E_S_S_M&U._,_N_E‘_Ué%P.E&___JI OB, 1 Crit SCHO ob=TEACHER.
Nationality: \}\&U NNMMESE _________ Citizenship: \NWETNAMESE. _______
Minority/ethnic group (if relevant) |
Religion: _______ ROMAN __ CATHRIAC

Political affiliation of the prisoner: DAL ANET  eENOLVUTIONRRY PERRTN.
(MEMBER: OF THE CetTRil_ (OMMITIEE)




3. DEFENCE

What arrangements have been made for legal aid, if necessary?

Does the prisoner have a defence lawyer?

Has he/she seen a lawyer since arrest? N O

4. TRIAL
Has he/she been tried? ND

If so, please give the following details:

Date and place of trial:

Court: __

(Please indicate: civilian court/military court/public trial/secret trial)

Sentence:

- -

Has he/she appealed against conviction?_

Dates, places and results of appeals:

5. CONDITIONS OF IMPRISONMENT

Is he/she in: (circle as appropriate) prison/detention camp/house arrest/

g—

restricted residence?

or other place of detention? (please specify):

Name and address of current place of detention:__ 3 C TION DUV THAN _

OUAN T TR . e G MAN He - ALET- A




Can one write directly to the prisoner or his/her family or friends inside the
country without bringing them harm? .
_____ Lireey NO R

If so, please give appropriate addresses and languages to be used:”

1. prisoner's address:

2. family's address:MALOWAN THI_THO WUONCGT_ ___ C WIS _WMEE)
_______________ ol __1-oT _ ¥l _ - C» wA _ THENH DA ____
P 2 = Q. BINK THANSE = TP B0 cHIMINS  ANETNAM

3. othereddrsssssd  THIS__ ADDOES TS GAvEN _, BUT_ (oRRECPON.
_DENCE _ 1S T ADMISED _JN _THE _ACTUM. _condITIoN<S -

Under what conditions is the prisoner being held? (e.g. solitary confinement,

rights to correspondence and visits from family, lawyer?) Please be as specific

as possible.

SO FAR. NOTHINIC HAS BEEN UNOWN  BECAULE Wi% -

_ BAMUEY__HAS  NO_RICHT TO_SITS . AND __NO_COMRESFON DEN-

CE_Mpl _ BEEN BECEWED PROM WM -
Prisoner's state of health: __ PO AL _
Has the prisoner been tortured or subjected to ill-treatment? ONKN s WA

————

1f so, how did you know of this?

Does the prisoner require medical treatment? (Please specify, if known):

MA NGOYEN Y Tuones KA A cHRONIC.  ASTHMAT _anD
oW _PARCK. _PAWN o - o




Can one write directly to the prisoner or his/her family or friends inside the
country without bringing them harm? .
_____ Lk NQ_ S

If so, please give appropriate addresses and languages to be used®:

1. prisoner's address:

—— — o o o . g e S o S e T T, S o - -

2. family's address:MRS.DWAN THI_THO WUDNGT C-HS _whEe)
_____________ ok 10T _ ¥l - Cu wb THANR DA _____

_________________ P 2F = Q. _BINN THONK TP RO cCHIMINGY  \NETNAM

3. other—eddressess  THIS ADDRES. TS CGAvEN. . BUT_ cop RECPAN.
__DENCE 15 nOT__ADMSED N THE _ACTUS] . _ceNITION<S -

- ——— e . O e - -

Under what conditions is the prisoner being held? (e.g. solitary confinement,

rights to correspondence and visits from family, lawyer?) Please be as specific

as possible.
SO FAR. NOTHNIC HAS BEEN NOWN BECAULE Wil
Sﬁﬂ\m;-\fl RS _NO _Pacr T, TO_ GisiTS_ . AND __NO_CORBRESPON DEN-

Has the prisoner been tortured or subjected to ill-treatment? ONKNbOWA]

Does the prisoner require medical treatment? (Please specify, if known):

oW _ BARCK- _ PAIN e o e




3. DEFENCE

What arrangements have been made for legal aid, if necessary?

Does the prisoner have a defence lawyer? AMD

Has he/she seen a lawyer since arrest? N O

Who chose the defence lawyer?

Name and address of his/her lawyer:

4. TRIAL
. Has he/she been tried? NO

1f so;'please give the following details:

-Date and place of trial:

) Cou;:;___

(Please indicate: civilian court/military court/public

Sentence:

trial/secret trial)

Has he/she appealed against conviction?

Dates, places and results of appeals:

5. CONDITIONS OF IMPRISONMENT

Is he/she in: (circle as appropriate) prison/detention camp/house arrest/

e
restricted residence?

or other place of detention? (please specify):

Name and address of current place of detention:___ A C T{ON DV TWHANG—

QAN T TR Ho G MANHC el Mot




6. PREVIOUS ARRESTS

Please give details of any previous arrests:

AND_ CHAINED N KON bQ _, WANOT .

7. GENERAL

Indicate the circumstances of the prisoner's family (spouse and children) with
pParticular regard to any measures of persecution to which they may be subjected:

JUs _PAMILY 1 N PEAR. _OF _BEANC DENIED TME POty

NN PHENDS WERE. W GWIRED _APTERA._RAMINGT M SITEDTHEM

Inl CONSEQUENTE  THEN AAE TSOLATED FROM THEIR  WEIGH:

BOUR, o
How do you know of the prisoner? TW ROVG K

ONEZ _OF MY PAENNS ; BISO MRS WuyEN Y TUONG— S _EAMEN D
RELENTEY ¢ amE_TO VSA_FRam weihAM

What is your relationship or connection with him/her?

D AM WS SISTER =N = AW ( SISTEL _OF S _SPOUED.

How recent is your knowledge of his/her circumstances?

P_HAVE_ SO AELCEVED A LETTER _£ROM MRS NEUVEN kY Tusy
_1.._\_&5_5_":__B:C_s:Q,,__a:&ygjwm.m&;w&&mﬁum_egﬂz’mu&w_.xaﬁyei' |
Other. remarks, including any further information about this prisoner:
MRS Naoyenl Y TuoNar 1S THE MOST_ PROMINENT. LEANER _OF
DAL BT REVOLVTIonARy. 2aaTy STikt AMVE N VIETNAM
__$OWEVER WIS HAS MO UNLAWESL.  ACTIVITIES  AGAIN ST -
_AMEINAMESE _GOUVERNMENT - ___AFTEA . _DEINer RELEASED __
AN 14BS BT _DEVOTER  HiS _Time _To__cHuncH BCTIITIES.,
HEe __was A cATECHIST. _of  wiS_ _DAPISH .
REForE 1935, = MCTRESS MAA._RE__EPRECTED OFEId-
Rl NSITS IN_USH, PRANLE , BNGLAND ;3 ARAN . ThywAN  WOREA]




NATIONAL:  DEOLIMENTARY ASSOCIATION
AHS __AGUSE N Gk TRI__PROUINCE waAS CoNPIS(AED  _AFTER
A4, e was  AccesTed BY S CrovenhMenT 10 LMMIGRES
AS AERVGEE: ; THE WWTERUIEW,.  SESSION. AWAR ScHEDULED
SN Juy 1992, B EEW. _WEEeKS  BETEA _Wic ARREST o

PLEASE ATTACH A PHOTOGRAPH OF THE PRISONER TO THIS QUESTIONNAIRE, IF AVAILABLE.

Other organizations informed:

(1) natiqnal: DLA&LL\! LDeeapivbe  PROGR AIV)

AMERICAN_ EmnsaY_ _~__PoX KR
PO SAN _BAANCISCO  ABD 6 - 00Q)l — USA -

(11i) international:

We may wish to contact you further; please indicate how we may do this by giving,
if possible, your name and address. THIS WILL BE KEPT STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL.

Name: e T80 T, _Pyuan

Address:

Completed on [date]: 20 tt Pvaguy \a42-




NATIONAL:  DARLIMENTARY  ASSOCATION . .
AHS __AOUSE (@ uahtc TRI__PROUINCE _wWAS CONPISOUAED __ AFRTER

A4S . _wE _wes _AccerTeED _BY WS Crovenn Men s IO IMMIGRATE

AS_AERVGYE ; THE_ INTERUIEW. _SESSION. _AWASR  ScrEDULED
SN gy 199, & EEW WEekS RPTEA WIS ARREST .

PLEASE ATTACE A PHOTOGRAPH OF THE PRISONER TO THIS QUESTIONNAIRE, IF AVAILABLE.

Other organizations informed:

(i) natiomal: ____ORNELIN DEPARTURE _PROCR AV

AseacaN_ emenssy _~—__PBoX <K
e PO SAN_BERANCISCO  ABD Ll - 0008 = USHA -~

(ii) international:

v

We may wish to contact you further; please indicate how we may do this by giving,
if possible, your name and address. THIS WILL BE KEPT STRICTLY CONFIDENTIAL.

Name: e TN T, e yen

Address:

Completed on [date]: 020 , PYUCr\)QT \ 442




. PREVIOUS ARRESTS

Please give details of any previous arrests:

_POOM_ IS JuNE1aYy te 1% FEARUARY 18R DETMNED
N PEEDYCATION CAMPS _INU-UDINGT 6 _ NONIHS CoNFINED
AND_CHAINED INL__HOA 1O L HANOT .

. GENERAL

Indicate the circumstances of the prisoner's family (spouse and children) with
particular regard to any measures of persecution to which they may be subjected:

Ihs _PAMIEY. s N BREAR. __OF _PEANCG DENIED TWE_ _P\CodT)
10_G0 _To osh__ers_ REPVYEES - dOME_OP _THEIR __REATI UES

__&_N,D.-_f_&:eub.s___w;&f?___m AWVIRED APTEA. _IANVINGT VI ITED THEM
l!}l--@lﬁs@QLLEM_CE._,IﬁE_\I £AE_TSoLATED FROM THEIR  NEIGH:
BOUR,

How do you kno;: of the prisoner? THW ROUGW—
DNEZ _OF. MY PAENNS ; P50 MRS NAUIEN Y TooNG- &_E&%LD.___

RELENTEY ¢ e TO NS FEom el NAM

What is your relationship or connection with him/her?

D AM WS SISTER = N = bAwl _( SISTEL _OF WIS _SPOULE )

How recent is your knowledge of his/her circumstances?

P_AWE_ MLSO AECEVED A LETTER,  £ROM_ MRS NGUVEN N Tusy
_1.._\_&E_E_‘&__Bcgzn_,__a:&p)mmc_m&.\NEQB:M&LLQN..&A@&Q&Q/.JLEL&UI |
Other remarks, including any further information about this prisoner:
MR8 Nguyenl Y TUoNG 1S THE MOST _PROMINENT _LEANER QF __
_DAL_SIET REVORVTIoNARY. _PAATY STiLL AVE.IN VIETNAM
HOWEVER. WIS HAS NO_ _ UNLAWESL.  ACTIVITIES  AGAIN ST
—AEINAMESE _CCOUERNMENT . ___ATTEA. BEINCC RELEASED
N 148 wE _DEVQTER IS _TiME IO __cHuncH ACTWITIES
HE  was A cAIECHIST. _of ¥iS_ _PARISH .
BEFORE 1938, A3 A coNGRESSMAN _WE_ EPPecIED OPPIA-
__mc_msu_t,g LN.--&LS.&.,. o A&L_E_,_uucci&mﬁzlfcﬂd\l_ﬁtumwflm;
~—PUAEAAD | mebASYE - - AND  ATIENDED ToE 82 TH- ,tmTrp.»




Le,

e

Hang Thi

To whom it may concern

Subject: To be kept in prison from 1975 until being
time, My father: Le, Duc _Van, DOB 10/20/33.POB Hue,
Central VietNam. My family current address: 39/5,2
thang 4 ST. Nha Trang(Ex Quoc Lo I, Nha Trang)

My father was a former police officer (Lieutenant).
Chief of Judical Division-police Headquarter of Khanh
Hoa.

My father was arrested on 06/27/75 for Re-Education.
At present, My father was kept in prison at Z.30D Re-
Education Camp, at Ham Tan, Thuan Hai.

From 1975 until now (1992): 17 years in Re- Education
Camp with hard labour, he is getting too old, weak.

My father was almost blind.

Up to.the vietnamese Communist Government declaratlon
No more former officers kept in prison. It is supposed
that: My father is the last prisoner.

On 09/12/79, at Z30C Camp, The Revolutionary Court

{ Supreme Court of Phan Thiet) condemned my father

20 years in prison, because of his escaping, he tried
to get a way out of the prison, but he was very weak,
so the communist got him, and arrested him on the

half way. He a member of VietNam Phuc Hoi Nhan Quyen
Dang (A political party, to reform Human Rights)

I send this letter to whom it may concern, To intervene
in my father s Freedom, for reunion with family. in the
United States of America. I hope someday he will be by
my side, so I can take care of him for the rest of his

"life. That is the only happiness I get.

I will be greatly appreciate any you help my father
and my family. ' .

‘Thank you so much

Le, Hang Thi




FROM:EDIEM 202-676-9879 TO: 783 204 @394 JUL 28. 1992 11:56AM #1777 P.@3

UNOFFICIAL TRANSLATION OF A LETTER WIRITTEN IN VIETNAMESE

June 26, 1992

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho

President

Families of Vietnamese
Political Prisoners Association

Dear Mrs. Tho:

My name is Phan Thi Le Thuy, sister-in-law and sponsor of Mr.
Nguyen Ly Tuong (IV #58710) and his family. Thanks to your
intervention, his interview file (number 90/DR2) has been given a
higher priority order.

Normally, Mr. Tuong and his family should be interviewed in
July of this year. However, on June, 4 Mr. Tuong was arrested by
the police of Ho Minh City, on his way home from Thanh Da church in
the district Binh Thanh. He has since been incarcerated and his
house searched without any explanation from the police. He is
jailed at #3 Ton Duc Thang Street, Ho Chi Minh City.

Since his release, after thirteen years of "reeducation", his
only activities have been centered around his children education
and his religious activities as Bible teacher at Thanh Da church.
Mr. Tuong's arrest is a blatant violation of human rights.

I would like to inform you of Mr. Tuong's situation so that
you could intervene on his behalf with international human rights
organizations and the US government for his release. We would be
grateful if the US interview team could keep his interview date
unchanged so that he and his family could soon be settled in this
country. Mrs Tuong, my sister, who has a very serious
gynecological and thyroid condition, needs urgent medical care.

I wish to express my sincere gratitude and thanks for your
assistance.

Le Thuy Phan
Attachments:

- Forms for HO21 and HOO015
(provided by Interior Ministry)

- Mrs. Tuong's medical assessment from
TubDu hospital
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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635
Tel: . FAX: (703) 204-0394

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: July 21, 1992

TO : The Honorable Kenneth.Quinn FAX #: 202-647-7350
Deputy Assistant Secretary
Bureau of East Asian
and Pacific Affairs
Department of State

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 09

SUBJECT: Nguyen Ly Tuong IV#58710

Dear Mr. Quinn:

We have just been informed by Mr. Nguyen Ly
Tuong's family that he was recently re-arrested
by the security police in Ho Chi Minh City on his
way home from church. Edclosed is a letter of his
sister-in-law detailing the situation. Notwithstanding
the case of Mr. Tuong himself, a former political
prisoner and former Congressman who is scheduled to
be interviewed for immigration to the U.S. under the
HO program, we have also been informed that his wife
is gravely ill and will need to come urgently to
the U.S. for medical treatment.

Once again, I would be grateful for any assistance
you could provide to Mr. Tuong and the members.ofihis
family.

Sincerely,

Khuc Minh Tho



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIETNAM

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635
Tel: ( . FAX: (703) 204-0394

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE: November 8, 1992

TO : Mark Salter FAX #: 202-224-8938

FROM: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association

NO. OF PAGES include cover sheet: 12

SUBJECT: DRAFT letter to Senator McCain

I will give you a call tomorrow.

Thank you very much.

Tho
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HOI GIA-DINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-(335
Telephone: 'Fax: (703) 204-0394

November 79, 1992

The Honorable John McCain
U.S. Senate

SR 111

Washington D.C., 20510

Dear Senator McCain:

The news of your recent re-election were welcomed by us
with great joy. We were particularly happy to follow you on
T.V., greeted by your constituents as a Vietnam War hero.

On your forthcomihg trip to Vietnam as a member of the
Foreign Committee, may we ask you to do one more favor for the
following three Vietnamese political prisoners, Messrs. Nguyen
Khac Chinh, Nguyen Ly Tuong, and Le Van Duc by intervening for
their immediate release from re-—education camps
and early departure from Vietnam.

!

The Vietnamese government, has recently announced the
release of Mr. Chinh on December 27, 1992. His wife and
children from whom he has 'been separated for over 17 years are
'impatiently yearning for his early release from re-education
capmp and immediate departure from Vietnam while looking
forward to a happy family reunionlat this year's Christmas.
A copy of a letter from Mrs. Nguyen Xuan Lan, his spouse, is
attached. '

]

‘The case of Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong is no less touching. A
former congressman and political prisoner, Mr. Tuong was
scheduled to be interviewed for emigration to the U.S. under
the HO Program to be with his wife who is gravely ill. For
reasons unknown to him and his family, Mr. Tuong was recently
re-arrested by the security police in Ho Chi Minh City on his
way home from church. A copy of our fax to Mr. Kenneth Quinn
regarding Mr. Tuong's case is attached for your reference.



Mr.. Le Van Duc was incarcerated in 1975 as a political
prisoner. Having unsuccessfully attempted to escape from re-
education camp, he is still being detained.

Wishing you a successful trip and looking forward to
hearing the good news from you, I remain

Sincerely yours,

Mrs. Khuc Minh Tho
President
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HOI GIA-PINH TU NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0%35
Telephone: * Fax: (703) 204-0394

November .9. 1992

The Honorable John McCain
U.S. Senate

SR 111

Washington D.C., 20510

Dear Senator McCain:

The news of your recent re—election were welcomed by us
with great joy. We were particularly happy to follow you on
T.V., greeted by your constituents as a Vietnam War hero.

On your forthcomiﬁg trip to Vietnam as a member of the
Foreign Committee, may we ask you to do one more favor for the
following three Vietnamese political prisoners, Messrs. Nguyen
Khac Chinh, Nguyen Ly Tuong, and Le Van Duc by intervening for
their immediate release from re-education camps
and early departure from Vietnam.

!

The Vietnamese government, has recently announced the
release of Mr. Chinh on December 27, 1992. His wife and
children from whom he has ‘been separated for over 17 years are
'impatiently yearning for his early release from re-education
camp and immediate departure from Vietnam while looking
forward to a happy family reunion'at this year's Christmas.
A copy of a letter from Mrs. Nguyen Xuan Lan, his spouse, is
attached. R

t

‘The case of Mr. Nguyen Ly Tuong is no less touching. A
former congressman and political prisoner, Mr. Tuong was
scheduled to be interviewed for emigration to the U.S. under
the HO Program to be with his wife who is gravely ill. For
reasons unknown to him and his family, Mr. Tuong was recently
re—~arrested by the security police in Ho Chi Minh City on his
way home from church. A copy of our fax to Mr. Kenneth Quinn
regarding Mr. Tuong's case is attached for your reference.



Mr. Le Van Duc was incarcerated in 1975 as a political
prisoner. Having unsuccessfully attempted to escape from re-
education camp, he is still being detained.

Wishing you a successful trip and looking forward to
hearing the good news from you, I remain

Sincerely your

m—

President
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